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ɺɺɽɼɽʅʀɽ 

 

ʄʠʨʦʚʦʡ ʦʧʳʪ ʩʚʠʜʝʪʝʣʴʩʪʚʫʝʪ, ʯʪʦ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʠ ʙʝʟʦʧʘʩʥʦʝ 

ʧʨʠʨʦʜʦʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʚ ʟʥʘʯʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʡ ʤʝʨʝ ʦʙʫʩʣʦʚʣʝʥʦ ʩʦʚʝʨʰʝʥʩʪʚʦʚʘʥʠʝʤ 

ʜʝʡʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʤʝʭʘʥʠʟʤʦʚ ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʫʧʨʘʚʣʝʥʠʷ ʚ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ 

ʨʘʮʠʦʥʘʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʷ, ʦʭʨʘʥʳ ʠ ʚʦʩʩʪʘʥʦʚʣʝʥʠʝ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʳʭ ʨʝʩʫʨʩʦʚ. 

ʂʘʢ ʩʣʝʜʫʝʪ ʠʟ ʦʟʚʫʯʝʥʥʦʡ ʛʫʙʝʨʥʘʪʦʨʦʤ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ɽ.ʉ.ʉʘʚʯʝʥʢʦ 

ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʩʪʨʘʪʝʛʠʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʜʦ 2020 ʛʦʜʘ: çɻʣʘʚʥʘʷ ʟʘʜʘʯʘ ʥʳʥʝʰʥʠʭ 

ʧʦʢʦʣʝʥʠʡ ʙʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʮʝʚ ʧʨʝʜʦʪʚʨʘʪʠʪʴ ʜʘʣʴʥʝʡʰʝʝ ʫʥʠʯʪʦʞʝʥʠʝ ʥʝʜʨ, 

ʫʥʠʢʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʬʣʦʨʳ ʠ ʬʘʫʥʳ ʨʝʛʠʦʥʘ, ʩʦʭʨʘʥʠʪʴ ʠ ʧʨʠʫʤʥʦʞʠʪʴ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʳʝ 

ʨʝʩʫʨʩʳ. ʄʳ ʥʝ ʠʤʝʝʤ ʧʨʘʚʦ ʨʘʟʨʫʰʘʪʴ ʪʦ, ʯʪʦ ʜʘʨʦʚʘʥʦ ʩʚʳʰʝ, ʯʪʦ ʥʘʤ ʥʝ 

ʧʨʠʥʘʜʣʝʞʠʪ, ʯʪʦ ʜʦʣʞʥʦ ʦʩʪʘʪʴʩʷ ʙʫʜʫʱʠʤ ʞʠʪʝʣʷʤ ʙʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʯʠʥʳè. 

ʇʨʠʨʦʜʥʦ-ʢʣʠʤʘʪʠʯʝʩʢʠʝ ʠ ʛʝʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʠʝ ʦʩʦʙʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ 

ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʦʧʨʝʜʝʣʷʶʪ, ʩ ʦʜʥʦʡ ʩʪʦʨʦʥʳ, ʫʥʠʢʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʣʘʥʜʰʘʬʪʥʦʝ ʠ 

ʙʠʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʝ ʨʘʟʥʦʦʙʨʘʟʠʝ, ʘ ʩ ʜʨʫʛʦʡ ʩʪʦʨʦʥʳ, ʚʳʩʦʯʘʡʰʠʡ ʫʨʦʚʝʥʴ 

ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʡ ʦʩʚʦʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ. 

ɿʘʥʠʤʘʷ 77 ʤʝʩʪʦ ʩʨʝʜʠ 89 ʩʫʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʈʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʌʝʜʝʨʘʮʠʠ ʧʦ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ 

(0,2 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʘ ʦʪ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʩʪʨʘʥʳ), ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʴ ʦʜʥʦʚʨʝʤʝʥʥʦ 

ʟʘʥʠʤʘʝʪ 16 ʤʝʩʪʦ ʧʦ ʧʣʦʪʥʦʩʪʠ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʠʷ, 3 ʤʝʩʪʦ ʧʦ ʧʣʦʪʥʦʩʪʠ 

ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʭ ʬʦʥʜʦʚ, 3 ʤʝʩʪʦ ʧʦ ʛʫʩʪʦʪʝ ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʥʳʭ ʤʘʛʠʩʪʨʘʣʝʡ, 

ʦʙʣʘʩʪʴ ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʠʪ ʦʢʦʣʦ 1 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʘ ɺɺʇ ʚ ʈʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʌʝʜʝʨʘʮʠʠ, 1,3 

ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʘ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʘ, 3,7 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʘ ʧʨʦʜʫʢʮʠʠ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʛʦ 

ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʘ. ɺ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ ʟʜʝʩʴ ʜʦʙʳʚʘʝʪʩʷ 34 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʘ ʦʙʱʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʛʦ ʦʙʲʝʤʘ 

ʞʝʣʝʟʥʦʡ ʨʫʜʳ. ɼʦʣʷ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʚ ʦʙʱʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʤ ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʝ 

ʤʷʩʘ ʧʪʠʮʳ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 18 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ, ʚ ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʝ ʩʚʠʥʠʥʳ - 22 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʘ, ʚ 

ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʝ ʦʢʘʪʳʰʝʡ - 33 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʘ, ʮʝʤʝʥʪʘ - 9 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ, ʩʘʭʘʨʘ-ʧʝʩʢʘ - 11 

ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ, ʨʘʩʪʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʭ ʤʘʩʝʣ - 10 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ. 

ʋʚʝʣʠʯʝʥʠʝ ʯʠʩʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʠʷ ʨʝʛʠʦʥʘ ʥʘʯʠʥʘʷ ʩ XVIII ʚʝʢʘ 

ʦʙʫʩʣʦʚʠʣʦ ʨʝʟʢʠʡ ʨʦʩʪ ʨʘʩʧʘʭʘʥʥʳʭ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʟʘ ʩʯʝʪ ʩʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ ʣʝʩʦʚ, 

ʩʦʢʨʘʱʝʥʠʷ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʩʝʥʦʢʦʩʦʚ ʠ ʧʘʩʪʙʠʱ, ʚʦʚʣʝʯʝʥʠʷ ʚ 

ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʦʙʦʨʦʪ ʮʝʣʠʥʥʳʭ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ, ʚ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ ʦʚʨʘʞʥʦ-

ʙʘʣʦʯʥʦʛʦ ʢʦʤʧʣʝʢʩʘ. ʋʞʝ ʢ ʥʘʯʘʣʫ XX ʚʝʢʘ ʨʘʩʧʘʭʘʥʥʦʩʪʴ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ 

ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʣʘ ʧʨʘʢʪʠʯʝʩʢʠ 80 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ. ɺ ʥʘʩʪʦʷʱʝʝ ʚʨʝʤʷ ʧʦʜ ʧʘʰʥʝʡ 

ʥʘʭʦʜʠʪʩʷ ʙʦʣʝʝ 50 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ. ʉʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʝʥʥʦ, ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ 

ʣʝʩʦʚ ʩʦʢʨʘʪʠʣʘʩʴ ʩ 25 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ ʚ XVIII ʚʝʢʝ ʜʦ 9,6 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʘ ʢ ʥʘʩʪʦʷʱʝʤʫ 

ʚʨʝʤʝʥʠ. 

ɿʘ ʧʦʩʣʝʜʥʠʝ 200 ʣʝʪ ʜʣʠʥʘ ʠ ʛʫʩʪʦʪʘ ʨʝʯʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ʥʘ ʚʩʝʡ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ 

ʉʨʝʜʥʝʨʫʩʩʢʦʛʦ ɹʝʣʦʛʦʨʴʷ ʩʦʢʨʘʪʠʣʘʩʴ ʧʦ ʩʨʘʚʥʝʥʠʶ ʩʦ ʚʪʦʨʦʡ ʧʦʣʦʚʠʥʦʡ 

XVIII ʚʝʢʘ ʚ 2 ʨʘʟʘ, ʘ ʚ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʝ ʨʝʢʠ ʆʩʢʦʣ ʚ 3 ʨʘʟʘ. ɿʘ ʧʦʩʣʝʜʥʠʝ 50 ʣʝʪ 

ʚʝʣʠʯʠʥʳ ʤʠʥʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʩʪʦʢʘ ʨʝʢ ʫʤʝʥʴʰʠʣʠʩʴ ʥʘ 20 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ. ɺ ʣʝʩʦʩʪʝʧʠ 
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ʠʥʪʝʥʩʠʚʥʦʩʪʴ ʟʘʠʣʝʥʠʷ ʤʘʣʳʭ ʨʝʢ ʧʦʩʪʦʷʥʥʦ ʫʚʝʣʠʯʠʚʘʝʪʩʷ, ʘ ʚ ʩʪʝʧʥʦʡ ʟʦʥʝ 

ʪʝʤʧʳ ʦʪʤʠʨʘʥʠʷ ʨʝʢ ʩʪʨʝʤʠʪʝʣʴʥʦ ʨʘʩʪʫʪ. 

ʉ ʥʘʯʘʣʘ XVIII ʚʝʢʘ ʧʨʘʢʪʠʯʝʩʢʠ ʚʩʝ ʤʘʣʳʝ ʨʝʢʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʙʳʣʠ 

ʟʘʨʝʛʫʣʠʨʦʚʘʥʳ ʢʘʩʢʘʜʦʤ ʤʝʣʴʥʠʯʥʳʭ ʟʘʧʨʫʜ, ʘ ʩʦ ʚʪʦʨʦʡ ʧʦʣʦʚʠʥʳ XX ʚʝʢʘ 

ʥʘʯʘʣʦʩʴ ʤʘʩʩʦʚʦʝ ʛʠʜʨʦʩʪʨʦʠʪʝʣʴʩʪʚʦ, ʠ ʚ ʥʘʩʪʦʷʱʝʝ ʚʨʝʤʷ ʚ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ 

ʥʘʩʯʠʪʳʚʘʝʪʩʷ ʩʚʳʰʝ 1100 ʧʨʫʜʦʚ ʠ ʚʦʜʦʭʨʘʥʠʣʠʱ, ʩʨʝʜʠ ʧʦʩʣʝʜʥʠʭ ʢ 

ʥʘʠʙʦʣʝʝ ʢʨʫʧʥʳʤ ʦʪʥʦʩʷʪʩʷ ʉʪʘʨʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʦʝ (84 ʤʣʥ. ʢʫʙ. ʤ) ʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʝ 

(76 ʤʣʥ. ʢʫʙ. ʤ). ɹʦʣʝʝ 30 % ʛʠʜʨʦʪʝʭʥʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʩʦʦʨʫʞʝʥʠʡ (ʜʘʣʝʝ - ɻʊʉ) 

ʷʚʣʷʶʪʩʷ ʙʝʩʭʦʟʥʳʤʠ.  

ʊʘʢʘʷ ʚʳʩʦʢʘʷ ʘʥʪʨʦʧʦʛʝʥʥʘʷ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʘ ʚʳʟʳʚʘʝʪ ʙʳʩʪʨʦʝ ʥʝʧʨʝʨʳʚʥʦʝ 

ʫʭʫʜʰʝʥʠʝ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʠ ʥʘ ʚʩʝʡ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ 

ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ. 

ʉ ʩʝʨʝʜʠʥʳ ʍʍ ʚʝʢʘ, ʩʦ ʩʪʨʦʠʪʝʣʴʩʪʚʦʤ ʢʨʫʧʥʳʭ ʧʨʝʜʧʨʠʷʪʠʡ 

ʛʦʨʥʦʜʦʙʳʘʶʱʝʡ, ʤʘʰʠʥʦʩʪʦʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʡ, ʤʝʪʘʣʣʫʨʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ, ʩʪʨʦʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʡ, 

ʭʠʤʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ, ʧʠʱʝʚʦʡ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʟʥʘʯʠʪʝʣʴʥʦ ʚʦʟʨʘʩʪʘʝʪ ʢʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ 

ʦʙʨʘʟʫʶʱʠʭʩʷ ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ:  

- ʛʘʟʦʦʙʨʘʟʥʳʭ (ʚʳʙʨʦʩʳ ʚ ʘʪʤʦʩʬʝʨʥʳʡ ʚʦʟʜʫʭ); 

- ʞʠʜʢʠʭ (ʩʙʨʦʩʳ ʚ ʚʦʜʥʳʝ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʳ ʠ ʥʘ ʨʝʣʴʝʬ ʤʝʩʪʥʦʩʪʠ); 

- ʪʚʝʨʜʳʭ (ʧʦʣʠʛʦʥʳ ʟʘʭʦʨʘʥʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʩʚʘʣʢʠ). 

ʇʦʩʪʦʷʥʥʦʝ ʫʚʝʣʠʯʝʥʠʝ ʤʘʩʰʪʘʙʦʚ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʚ ʨʝʛʠʦʥʝ, ʨʦʩʪ 

ʯʠʩʣʘ ʘʚʪʦʤʦʙʠʣʝʡ ʠ ʧʨʦʯʝʛʦ ʘʚʪʦʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ ʬʦʨʤʠʨʫʶʪ ʪʝʥʜʝʥʮʠʶ ʢ 

ʫʭʫʜʰʝʥʠʶ ʢʘʯʝʩʪʚʘ ʚʦʟʜʫʭʘ. ʆʩʥʦʚʥʘʷ ʜʦʣʷ ʚ ʟʘʛʨʷʟʥʝʥʠʠ ʘʪʤʦʩʬʝʨʥʦʛʦ 

ʚʦʟʜʫʭʘ ʧʨʠʥʘʜʣʝʞʠʪ ʧʨʝʜʧʨʠʷʪʠʷʤ ʦʙʨʘʙʘʪʳʚʘʶʱʝʡ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ 

(ʤʝʪʘʣʣʫʨʛʠʷ, ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʦ ʛʦʪʦʚʳʭ ʤʝʪʘʣʣʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʠʟʜʝʣʠʡ, ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʦ 

ʥʝʤʝʪʘʣʣʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʤʠʥʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʧʨʦʜʫʢʪʦʚ) ï 56,8%. ɼʘʣʝʝ ʩʣʝʜʫʶʪ 

ʧʨʝʜʧʨʠʷʪʠʷ ʧʦ ʜʦʙʳʯʝ ʧʦʣʝʟʥʳʭ ʠʩʢʦʧʘʝʤʳʭ ï 20,4% ʠ ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʘ ʠ 

ʨʘʩʧʨʝʜʝʣʝʥʠʷ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʦʵʥʝʨʛʠʠ, ʛʘʟʘ ʠ ʚʦʜʳ ï 15,7%. ʆʩʥʦʚʥʳʤʠ 

ʟʘʛʨʷʟʥʷʶʱʠʤʠ ʚʝʱʝʩʪʚʘʤʠ ʷʚʣʷʶʪʩʷ: ʦʢʩʠʜ ʫʛʣʝʨʦʜʘ (38% ï ʦʪ ʩʫʤʤʘʨʥʳʭ 

ʦʙʲʸʤʦʚ ʚʩʝʭ ʚʨʝʜʥʳʭ ʚʝʱʝʩʪʚ), ʫʛʣʝʚʦʜʦʨʦʜʳ (16%), ʦʢʩʠʜʳ ʘʟʦʪʘ (13%), 

ʜʠʦʢʩʠʜ ʩʝʨʳ (10%). 

ɺʦʜʥʳʝ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʳ ʚ ʦʩʥʦʚʥʦʤ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʫʶʪʩʷ ʜʣʷ ʥʫʞʜ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʠ 

ʵʥʝʨʛʝʪʠʢʠ (30 ʚʦʜʦʟʘʙʦʨʦʚ, 10 % ʦʪ ʦʙʱʝʛʦ ʦʙʲʝʤʘ ʟʘʙʦʨʘ ʚʦʜʳ) ʠ 

ʚʦʜʦʦʪʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ (43 ʚʳʧʫʩʢʘ). ʆʩʥʦʚʥʘʷ ʯʘʩʪʴ ʚʦʜʦʩʙʦʨʦʚ ʨʘʩʧʦʣʦʞʝʥʘ ʚ 

ʛʫʩʪʦʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʨʘʡʦʥʘʭ ʩ ʨʘʟʚʠʪʦʡ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʴʶ ʠ 

ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʤ ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʦʤ. ɹʦʣʝʝ ʧʦʣʦʚʠʥʳ ʩʙʨʦʩʘ ʩʪʦʯʥʳʭ ʚʦʜ ʚ 

ʧʦʚʝʨʭʥʦʩʪʥʳʝ ʚʦʜʥʳʝ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʳ (67 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ) ʧʨʠʭʦʜʠʪʩʷ ʥʘ ʧʨʝʜʧʨʠʷʪʠʷ 

ʩʙʦʨʘ, ʦʯʠʩʪʢʠ ʠ ʨʘʩʧʨʝʜʝʣʝʥʠʷ ʚʦʜʳ. ʅʘ ʚʪʦʨʦʤ ʤʝʩʪʝ ʩʙʨʦʩ ʩʪʦʯʥʳʭ ʚʦʜ ʦʪ 

ʦʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʧʦ ʜʦʙʳʯʝ ʤʝʪʘʣʣʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʨʫʜ - 21 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪ. 

ʅʘ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʦʨʛʘʥʠʟʦʚʘʥʦ 304 ʩʘʥʢʮʠʦʥʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʳʭ ʤʝʩʪʘ 

ʨʘʟʤʝʱʝʥʠʷ (ʫʪʠʣʠʟʘʮʠʠ) ʙʳʪʦʚʳʭ ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ ʠ ʤʫʩʦʨʘ, ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴʶ ʦʪ 0,5 ʛʘ ʜʦ 20 

ʛʘ. ʀʟ ʥʠʭ 24 ʧʦʣʠʛʦʥʘ ʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʝʥʥʦ 280 ʤʝʩʪ ʚʨʝʤʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʭʨʘʥʝʥʠʷ 

ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ. ɺʩʝʛʦ ʜʝʚʷʪʴ ʧʦʣʠʛʦʥʦʚ ʠʟ ʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʚʥʝʩʝʥʳ  ʚ 

ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʨʝʝʩʪʨ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʨʘʟʤʝʱʝʥʠʷ ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ (ɻʈʆʈʆ), ʦʩʪʘʣʴʥʳʝ 

ʧʦʣʠʛʦʥʳ ʚ ʣʫʯʰʝʤ ʩʣʫʯʘʝ ʠʤʝʶʪ ʨʘʟʨʝʰʝʥʠʷ ʥʘ ʨʘʟʤʝʱʝʥʠʝ ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ ʠ ʦʪʚʦʜ 
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ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʫʯʘʩʪʢʘ. ɺ 2015 ʛʦʜʫ ʩʦʙʨʘʥʦ ʠ ʚʳʚʝʟʝʥʦ ʜʣʷ ʟʘʭʦʨʦʥʝʥʠʷ 3656,2 

ʪʳʩ. ʢʫʙ. ʤ ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ. 

ʆʩʥʦʚʥʘʷ ʫʛʨʦʟʘ ʜʣʷ ʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʚʠʜʦʚ - ʫʥʠʯʪʦʞʝʥʠʝ ʠ ʥʘʨʫʰʝʥʠʝ ʠʭ 

ʤʝʩʪʦʦʙʠʪʘʥʠʡ. ʕʪʦ ʚʳʨʘʞʘʝʪʩʷ ʚ ʩʦʢʨʘʱʝʥʠʠ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʝʩʪʝʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʭ 

ʙʠʦʛʝʦʮʝʥʦʟʦʚ (ʙʦʣʦʪ, ʣʫʛʦʚʳʭ ʠ ʟʣʘʢʦʚʳʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʡ, ʢʦʨʝʥʥʳʭ ʜʫʙʨʘʚ), 

ʦʙʝʜʥʝʥʠʠ ʚʠʜʦʚʦʛʦ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʘ ʬʣʦʨʳ ʠ ʬʘʫʥʳ (ʦʩʦʙʝʥʥʦ ʠʭʪʠʦʬʘʫʥʳ ʠ 

ʘʚʠʬʘʫʥʳ), ʫʧʨʦʱʝʥʠʠ ʩʪʨʫʢʪʫʨʳ ʬʣʦʨʠʩʪʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʠ ʬʘʫʥʠʩʪʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ 

ʢʦʤʧʣʝʢʩʦʚ, ʙʠʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʤ ʟʘʛʨʷʟʥʝʥʠʠ (ʫʚʝʣʠʯʝʥʠʠ ʜʦʣʠ ʘʜʚʝʥʪʠʚʥʳʭ ʠ 

ʩʠʥʘʥʪʨʦʧʥʳʭ ʚʠʜʦʚ). ʉʢʦʨʦʩʪʴ ʠʩʯʝʟʥʦʚʝʥʠʷ ʚʠʜʦʚ ʚ ʮʝʣʦʤ ʧʨʦʧʦʨʮʠʦʥʘʣʴʥʘ 

ʩʢʦʨʦʩʪʠ ʩʦʢʨʘʱʝʥʠʷ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʳʭ ʵʢʦʩʠʩʪʝʤ. ʉʣʝʜʩʪʚʠʝʤ ʪʘʢʦʛʦ 

ʧʨʠʨʦʜʦʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʷʚʣʷʝʪʩʷ ʪʘʢʞʝ ʫʭʫʜʰʝʥʠʝ ʫʩʣʦʚʠʡ, ʦʙʝʩʧʝʯʠʚʘʶʱʠʭ 

ʧʩʠʭʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʠʡ ʢʦʤʬʦʨʪ ʦʪʜʳʭʘ ʛʨʘʞʜʘʥ. ɺʩʝ ʵʪʦ ʚʳʟʳʚʘʝʪ ʜʦʧʦʣʥʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʝ 

ʟʘʪʨʘʪʳ ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ, ʚʦʜʥʦʛʦ, ʨʳʙʥʦʛʦ, ʦʭʦʪʥʠʯʴʝʛʦ ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚ ʥʘ ʧʨʦʚʝʜʝʥʠʝ 

ʤʝʨʦʧʨʠʷʪʠʡ ʧʦ ʩʦʭʨʘʥʝʥʠʶ ʠ ʚʦʩʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʫ ʬʣʦʨʳ ʠ ʬʘʫʥʳ, ʫʣʫʯʰʝʥʠʶ 

ʫʩʣʦʚʠʡ ʦʪʜʳʭʘ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʠʷ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ. 

ɹʦʣʴʰʘʷ ʯʘʩʪʴ ʨʝʛʠʦʥʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʦʩʦʙʦ ʦʭʨʘʥʷʝʤʳʭ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʳʭ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʡ 

(ʜʘʣʝʝ - ʆʆʇʊ) ʚʦʟʥʠʢʣʘ ʚ 80 - 90-ʝ ʛʦʜʳ XX ʚʝʢʘ. ɺ ʙʦʣʴʰʠʥʩʪʚʝ ʩʚʦʝʤ ʩʝʪʴ 

ʆʆʇʊ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʬʦʨʤʠʨʦʚʘʣʘʩʴ ʥʘ ʙʘʟʝ ʥʝʧʨʠʛʦʜʥʳʭ ʜʣʷ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ 

ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʙʘʣʦʢ, ʟʘʥʷʪʳʭ ʩʪʝʧʥʦʡ ʨʘʩʪʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʴʶ ʠʣʠ ʫʨʦʯʠʱʘʤʠ. 

ɿʥʘʯʠʪʝʣʴʥʫʶ ʜʦʣʶ ʚ ʵʪʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ ʣʝʩʥʳʝ ʤʘʩʩʠʚʳ ʚʦʢʨʫʛ 

ʘʜʤʠʥʠʩʪʨʘʪʠʚʥʳʭ ʮʝʥʪʨʦʚ, ʠʤʝʶʱʠʭ ʨʝʢʨʝʘʮʠʦʥʥʦʝ ʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ. ɿʘ ʩʯʝʪ 

ʧʦʩʣʝʜʥʠʭ ʜʦʣʷ ʣʝʩʦʚ ʚ ʩʠʩʪʝʤʝ ʆʆʇʊ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ ʙʦʣʝʝ 85 ʧʨʦʮʝʥʪʦʚ.  

ʅʝʨʘʮʠʦʥʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʳʭ ʨʝʩʫʨʩʦʚ ʠ ʟʘʛʨʷʟʥʝʥʠʝ 

ʚʦʜʦʝʤʦʚ ʥʝ ʪʦʣʴʢʦ ʫʤʝʥʴʰʘʶʪ ʠʭ ʙʣʘʛʦʪʚʦʨʥʦʝ ʜʝʡʩʪʚʠʝ ʥʘ ʘʛʨʦʮʝʥʦʟʳ ʠ 

ʩʘʤʦʛʦ ʯʝʣʦʚʝʢʘ, ʥʦ ʧʦʜʨʳʚʘʶʪ ʚʦʟʤʦʞʥʦʩʪʴ ʠʭ ʝʩʪʝʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʡ ʩʘʤʦʨʝʛʫʣʷʮʠʠ, 

ʩʘʤʦʦʯʠʱʝʥʠʷ, ʩʘʤʦʚʦʩʩʪʘʥʦʚʣʝʥʠʷ, ʯʪʦ ʥʝʠʟʙʝʞʥʦ ʚʝʜʝʪ ʢ ʠʭ ʜʝʛʨʘʜʘʮʠʠ ʠ 

ʨʝʟʢʦʤʫ ʫʚʝʣʠʯʝʥʠʶ ʟʘʪʨʘʪ ʥʘ ʫʩʪʨʘʥʝʥʠʝ ʧʦʩʣʝʜʩʪʚʠʡ ʩʪʠʭʠʡʥʳʭ ʷʚʣʝʥʠʡ. 

ʊʘʢʠʤ ʦʙʨʘʟʦʤ, ʦʩʥʦʚʥʳʤʠ ʬʘʢʪʦʨʘʤʠ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʨʠʩʢʘ ʜʣʷ 

ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʷʚʣʷʶʪʩʷ (ʨʠʩ. 1.0): 

- ʚʳʩʦʢʠʡ ʫʨʦʚʝʥʴ ʠʥʪʝʥʩʠʬʠʢʘʮʠʠ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ 

ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʘ; 

- ʢʦʥʮʝʥʪʨʘʮʠʷ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʠʷ ʚ ʵʢʦʥʦʤʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʮʝʥʪʨʘʭ; 

- ʙʦʣʴʰʘʷ ʘʤʧʣʠʪʫʜʘ ʛʨʘʜʠʝʥʪʘ ʜʠʥʘʤʠʢʠ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʠʷ ʚ ʨʘʤʢʘʭ 

ʧʦʩʝʣʝʥʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʩʠʩʪʝʤʳ ʠ ʝʝ ʟʘʚʠʩʠʤʦʩʪʴ ʦʪ ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʷ ʜʦ ʮʝʥʪʨʘ; 

- ʦʪʩʫʪʩʪʚʠʝ ʜʝʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʭ ʤʝʭʘʥʠʟʤʦʚ ʨʝʘʣʠʟʘʮʠʠ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʠ 

ʦʨʠʝʥʪʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʳʭ ʧʨʦʝʢʪʦʚ ʠ ʠʭ ʠʥʪʝʛʨʘʮʠʠ ʚ ʩʠʩʪʝʤʫ ʩʦʮʠʘʣʴʥʦ-

ʵʢʦʥʦʤʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʨʘʟʚʠʪʠʷ; 

- ʥʠʟʢʘʷ ʦʙʝʩʧʝʯʝʥʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ ʚʦʜʦʧʨʦʚʦʜʘʤʠ ʠ 

ʚʳʩʦʢʠʡ ʠʟʥʦʩ ʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʚʦʜʦʟʘʙʦʨʥʳʭ ʩʦʦʨʫʞʝʥʠʡ ʠ ʚʦʜʦʧʨʦʚʦʜʥʳʭ 

ʩʝʪʝʡ; 

- ʚʳʩʦʢʠʡ ʠʟʥʦʩ ʢʘʥʘʣʠʟʘʮʠʦʥʥʳʭ ʩʝʪʝʡ, ʥʝʜʦʩʪʘʪʦʯʥʘʷ ʵʬʬʝʢʪʠʚʥʦʩʪʴ 

ʢʘʥʘʣʠʟʘʮʠʦʥʥʳʭ ʦʯʠʩʪʥʳʭ ʩʦʦʨʫʞʝʥʠʡ ʠʣʠ ʧʦʣʥʦʝ ʠʭ ʦʪʩʫʪʩʪʚʠʝ; 

- ʥʘʢʦʧʣʝʥʠʝ ʪʚʝʨʜʳʭ ʙʳʪʦʚʳʭ ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ ʚ ʤʝʩʪʘʭ ʚʨʝʤʝʥʥʦʛʦ 

ʨʘʟʤʝʱʝʥʠʷ; 
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- ʥʘʣʠʯʠʝ ʦʧʘʩʥʳʭ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ - ʧʦʪʝʥʮʠʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʠʩʪʦʯʥʠʢʦʚ 

ʯʨʝʟʚʳʯʘʡʥʳʭ ʩʠʪʫʘʮʠʡ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʦʛʦ ʠ ʪʝʭʥʦʛʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʭʘʨʘʢʪʝʨʘ; 

- ʙʦʣʴʰʦʝ ʢʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ ʥʝʩʘʥʢʮʠʦʥʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʳʭ ʢʘʨʴʝʨʦʚ; 

- ʥʝʜʦʩʪʘʪʦʯʥʦʝ ʢʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ ʦʨʛʘʥʠʟʦʚʘʥʥʳʭ ʤʝʩʪ ʦʪʜʳʭʘ; 

- ʥʝʜʦʩʪʘʪʦʯʥʘʷ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʣʘʥʜʰʘʬʪʥʦ-ʦʙʫʩʪʨʦʝʥʥʳʭ ʦʙʱʝʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʭ ʠ 

ʨʝʢʨʝʘʮʠʦʥʥʳʭ  ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʡ ʚ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʘʭ; 

- ʪʨʘʥʩʬʦʨʤʘʮʠʷ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʳʭ ʩʠʩʪʝʤ ʚ ʨʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪʝ ʥʝʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʥʦʛʦ 

ʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʘ; 

- ʧʨʝʜʨʘʩʧʦʣʦʞʝʥʥʦʩʪʴ ʢ ʧʨʦʷʚʣʝʥʠʶ ʦʧʘʩʥʳʭ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʳʭ ʷʚʣʝʥʠʡ; 

- ʥʠʟʢʘʷ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʦʙʣʝʩʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ; 

- ʧʨʦʙʣʝʤʘ ʠʟʙʳʪʦʯʥʦʡ ʨʘʩʧʘʭʘʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʳʭ ʫʛʦʜʠʡ ʠ ʥʝʭʚʘʪʢʠ 

ʩʨʝʜʦ-ʩʪʘʙʠʣʠʟʠʨʫʶʱʠʭ ʢʦʤʧʦʥʝʥʪʦʚ ʘʛʨʦʣʘʥʜʰʘʬʪʘ; 

- ʦʪʩʫʪʩʪʚʠʝ ʤʝʨʦʧʨʠʷʪʠʡ ʧʦ ʩʧʘʩʝʥʠʶ ʧʘʤʷʪʥʠʢʦʚ ʘʨʭʝʦʣʦʛʠʠ ʠ 

ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʶ ʠʭ ʢʫʣʴʪʫʨʥʦ-ʠʩʪʦʨʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʧʦʪʝʥʮʠʘʣʘ; 

- ʩʥʠʞʝʥʠʝ ʙʠʦʨʘʟʥʦʦʙʨʘʟʠʷ, ʚ ʧʝʨʚʫʶ ʦʯʝʨʝʜʴ ʯʠʩʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʠ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ 

ʨʘʩʧʨʦʩʪʨʘʥʝʥʠʷ ʧʦʧʫʣʷʮʠʡ ʨʝʜʢʠʭ ʚʠʜʦʚ ʨʘʩʪʝʥʠʡ ʠ ʞʠʚʦʪʥʳʭ ʚ ʨʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪʝ 

ʥʝʨʝʛʣʘʤʝʥʪʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʦʛʦ ʨʦʩʪʘ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʠ ʥʘ ʙʠʦʨʝʩʫʨʩʳ; 

- ʥʝʜʦʩʪʘʪʦʯʥʦʩʪʴ ʩʪʠʤʫʣʦʚ ʜʣʷ ʨʘʟʚʠʪʠʷ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʥʠʷ 

ʠ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʚʦʩʧʠʪʘʥʠʷ ʨʘʟʣʠʯʥʳʭ ʩʣʦʝʚ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʠʷ. 

 

ɸʥʘʣʠʟʫ ʩʦʚʨʝʤʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʩʦʩʪʦʷʥʠ ̫ʦʢʨʫʞʘʶʱʝʡ ʩʨʝʜʳ ʠ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠ ̫

ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʳʭ ʨʝʩʫʨʩʦʚ, ʠʩʪʦʯʥʠʢʦʚ ʘʥʪʨʦʧʦʛʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʚʦʟʜʝʡʩʪʚʠʷ ʥʘ ʦʢʨʫʞʘʶʱʫʶ 

ʩʨʝʜʫ ʟʘ 400-ʣʝʪʥʠʡ ʧʝʨʠʦʜ, ʪʝʥʜʝʥʮʠʡ ʚ ʧʨʦʚʝʜʝʥʠʠ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʧʦʣʠʪʠʢʠ 

ʨʝʛʠʦʥʘ ʧʦʩʚʷʱʝʥʘ ʵʪʘ ʢʥʠʛʘ. 
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ʈʠʩ. 1.0. ʌʘʢʪʦʨʳ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʨʠʩʢʘ ʜʣʷ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ 
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ɻʃɸɺɸ 1. ɿɽʄɽʃʔʅʓʁ ʌʆʅɼ 
 

1.1. ʈʘʩʧʨʝʜʝʣʝʥʠʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ 

 

ɿʝʤʣʠ, ʥʘʭʦʜʷʱʠʝʩʷ ʚ ʧʨʝʜʝʣʘʭ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ, ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʶʪ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʳʡ ʬʦʥʜ 

ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ. ʉʦʛʣʘʩʥʦ ʜʝʡʩʪʚʫʶʱʝʤʫ ʟʘʢʦʥʦʜʘʪʝʣʴʩʪʚʫ ʠ ʩʣʦʞʠʚʰʝʡʩʷ ʧʨʘʢʪʠʢʝ, 

ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʫʯʝʪ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʦʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʣʷʝʪʩʷ ʧʦ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʷʤ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʳʤ 

ʫʛʦʜʴʷʤ ʚ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʣʝʥʥʦʤ ʧʦʨʷʜʢʝ. 

ʆʬʠʮʠʘʣʴʥʳʝ ʩʪʘʪʠʩʪʠʯʝʩʢʠʝ ʩʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ ʦ ʥʘʣʠʯʠʠ ʠ ʨʘʩʧʨʝʜʝʣʝʥʠʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ 

ʦʪʨʘʞʘʶʪ ʬʘʢʪʠʯʝʩʢʦʝ ʧʨʘʚʦʚʦʝ ʧʦʣʦʞʝʥʠʝʤ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ, ʩʣʦʞʠʚʰʝʝʩʷ ʚ ʧʝʨʠʦʜʳ ʨʘʥʝʝ 

ʜʝʡʩʪʚʦʚʘʚʰʝʛʦ ʟʘʢʦʥʦʜʘʪʝʣʴʩʪʚʘ ʠ ʬʦʨʤʠʨʫʶʪʩʷ ʥʘ ʦʩʥʦʚʝ ʩʚʝʜʝʥʠʡ ʦ ʟʝʤʣʷʭ ʠ 

ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʳʭ ʫʯʘʩʪʢʘʭ, ʫʯʪʝʥʥʳʭ ʚ ʜʦʢʫʤʝʥʪʘʭ ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʢʘʜʘʩʪʨʘ ʥʝʜʚʠʞʠʤʦʩʪʠ, 

ʘ ʪʘʢʞʝ ʩʚʝʜʝʥʠʡ, ʚʥʝʩʝʥʥʳʭ ʚ ɽʜʠʥʳʡ ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʨʝʝʩʪʨ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ 

(ɻʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʦʢʣʘʜ ʦ ʩʦʩʪʦʷʥʠʠé, 2015). 

ɺ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʠʠ ʩ ʜʘʥʥʳʤʠ ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʡ ʩʪʘʪʠʩʪʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʦʪʯʝʪʥʦʩʪʠ 

(ɻʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʦʢʣʘʜ ʦ ʩʦʩʪʦʷʥʠʠé, 2015). 

 ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʥʘ 1 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2015 ʛʦʜʘ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʠʣʘ 

2713,4 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (ʨʠʩ. 1.1). 

ʟʝʤʣʠ ʩ/ʭ 

ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ

77,2%

ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ 

ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ

12,6%

ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥ

ʥʦʩʪʠ...

1,3%

ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʆʆʇʊ

0,1%

ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ 

ʬʦʥʜʘ

8,4%

ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʚʦʜʥʦʛʦ 

ʬʦʥʜʘ

0,1%

ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʟʘʧʘʩʘ

0,3%

 
ʈʠʩ. 1.1. ʈʘʩʧʨʝʜʝʣʝʥʠʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʧʦ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʷʤ 

 

ɿʝʤʝʣʴʥʳʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʧʦʜʨʘʟʜʝʣʷʶʪʩʷ ʥʘ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ (ʧʘʰʥʷ, 

ʟʘʣʝʞʴ, ʤʥʦʛʦʣʝʪʥʠʝ ʧʣʦʜʦʚʳʝ ʠ ʷʛʦʜʥʳʝ ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷ, ʢʦʨʤʦʚʳʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ: ʩʝʥʦʢʦʩʳ ʠ 

ʧʘʩʪʙʠʱʘ) ʠ ʥʝʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ (ʣʝʩʘ, ʢʫʩʪʘʨʥʠʢʠ, ʙʦʣʦʪʘ, ʧʦʚʝʨʭʥʦʩʪʥʳʝ ʚʦʜʳ: 

ʨʝʢʠ, ʨʫʯʴʠ, ʦʟʝʨʘ, ʠʩʢʫʩʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ ʚʦʜʦʝʤʳ, ʜʦʨʦʛʠ, ʟʘʩʪʨʦʝʥʥʳʝ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ, ʧʨʦʯʠʝ 

ʟʝʤʣʠ: ʦʚʨʘʛʠ, ʧʝʩʢʠ, ʦʧʦʣʟʥʠ, ʤʝʣʦʚʳʝ ʠ ʛʣʠʥʷʥʳʝ ʦʙʥʘʞʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʪ.ʧ.). 

ʇʦ ʜʘʥʥʳʤ ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʩʪʘʪʠʩʪʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʥʘʙʣʶʜʝʥʠʷ ʟʘ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʳʤʠ 

ʨʝʩʫʨʩʘʤʠ ʥʘ 1 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2015 ʛʦʜʘ ʚ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʛʨʘʞʜʘʥ ʠ ʶʨʠʜʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʣʠʮ 

ʥʘʭʦʜʠʣʦʩʴ 1247,2 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ, ʯʪʦ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʠʣʦ 46,7% ʦʪ ʦʙʱʝʡ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ. ʀʟ 

ʥʠʭ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ, ʥʘʭʦʜʷʱʠʭʩʷ ʚ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʛʨʘʞʜʘʥ ʠ ʠʭ ʦʙʲʝʜʠʥʝʥʠʡ, 

ʩʦʩʪʘʚʠʣʘ 913,8 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (33,7%), ʚ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʶʨʠʜʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʣʠʮ - 333,4 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ 

(12,3%). ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ, ʥʘʭʦʜʷʱʠʭʩʷ ʚ ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʡ ʠ ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʦʡ 

ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ, ʩʦʩʪʘʚʠʣʘ 1466,2 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (54,0%). ɿʝʤʝʣʴʥʳʝ ʜʦʣʠ ʛʨʘʞʜʘʥ (ʚʢʣʶʯʘʷ 

ʜʦʣʶ ʚ ʧʨʘʚʝ ʦʙʱʝʡ ʩʦʚʤʝʩʪʥʦʡ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ) ʚ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʦʤ ʬʦʥʜʝ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʠʣʠ 

25,9% (703,7 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ) (ɻʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʦʢʣʘʜ ʦ ʩʦʩʪʦʷʥʠʠé, 2015). 

ʉʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ ʦ ʥʘʣʠʯʠʠ ʠ ʨʘʩʧʨʝʜʝʣʝʥʠʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʧʦ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʷʤ ʠ ʬʦʨʤʘʤ 

ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʧʨʝʜʩʪʘʚʣʝʥʳ ʚ ʪʘʙʣʠʮʝ 1.1. ʠ ʥʘ ʨʠʩʫʥʢʝ 1.2. 
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34%

12%

54%

ʚ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ 

ʛʨʘʞʜʘʥ

ʚ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ 

ʶʨʠʜʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʣʠʮ

ʚ ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʡ ʠ 

ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʦʡ 

ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ

 
ʈʠʩ. 1.2. ʈʘʩʧʨʝʜʝʣʝʥʠʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʧʦ ʬʦʨʤʘʤ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ 

 

ʊʘʙʣʠʮʘ 1.1. (ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ.) 

ʉʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ ʦ ʥʘʣʠʯʠʠ ʠ ʨʘʩʧʨʝʜʝʣʝʥʠʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʧʦ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʷʤ  

ʠ ʬʦʨʤʘʤ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ 
ˉ 

ʧ/ʧ 

ʂʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʆʙʱʘʷ 

ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ 

ɺ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ: 

ʬʠʟ. ʣʠʮ ʶʨ. ʣʠʮ ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʡ ʠ 

ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʦʡ 

1 ɿʝʤʣʠ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ 

ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ 

 

2094,8 

 

796,5 

 

304,7 

 

993,6 

2 ɿʝʤʣʠ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ 342,0 117,2 17,5 207,3 

3 ɿʝʤʣʠ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ, ʵʥʝʨʛʝʪʠʢʠ, 

ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ, ʩʚʷʟʠ, ʨʘʜʠʦʚʝʱʘʥʠʷ, 

ʪʝʣʝʚʠʜʝʥʠʷ, ʠʥʬʦʨʤʘʪʠʢʠ, ʟʝʤʣʠ ʜʣʷ 

ʦʙʝʩʧʝʯʝʥʠʷ ʢʦʩʤʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʜʝʷʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ, 

ʟʝʤʣʠ ʦʙʦʨʦʥʳ, ʙʝʟʦʧʘʩʥʦʩʪʠ ʠ ʟʝʤʣʠ ʠʥʦʛʦ 

ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ 36,9 0,1 11,2 25,6 

4 ɿʝʤʣʠ ʦʩʦʙʦ ʦʭʨʘʥʷʝʤʳʭ     

 ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʡ 2,5 - - 2,5 

5 ɿʝʤʣʠ ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ 227,7 - - 227,7 

6 ɿʝʤʣʠ ʚʦʜʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ  2,2 - - 2,2 

7 ɿʝʤʣʠ ʟʘʧʘʩʘ 7,3 - - 7,3 

 ʀʊʆɻʆ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʚ ʘʜʤʠʥʠʩʪʨʘʪʠʚʥʳʭ 

ʛʨʘʥʠʮʘʭ 

 

2713,4 

 

913,8 

 

333,4 

 

1466,2 

1.2. ɿʝʤʣʠ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ 

 

ɹʦʣʴʰʘʷ ʯʘʩʪʴ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʟʘʥʷʪʘ ʟʝʤʣʷʤʠ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ 

ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ, ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʢʦʪʦʨʳʭ ʥʘ 1 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2015 ʛʦʜʘ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʠʣʘ 2094,8 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (77,2%). 

ɺ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ ʧʨʝʦʙʣʘʜʘʶʪ 

ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ, ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʢʦʪʦʨʳʭ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 1900,0 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (90,7%), 

ʣʝʩʥʳʝ ʟʝʤʣʠ, ʧʦʢʨʳʪʳʝ ʠ ʥʝʧʦʢʨʳʪʳʝ ʣʝʩʘʤʠ, ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ ï 10,3 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (0,5 %), ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʧʦʜ ʣʝʩʥʳʤʠ ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷʤʠ, ʥʝ ʚʭʦʜʷʱʠʤʠ ʚ ʣʝʩʥʦʡ ʬʦʥʜ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʶʪ 73,3 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ 

(3,5%). ɼʦʣʷ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ, ʟʘʥʷʪʳʭ ʚʦʜʥʳʤʠ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʘʤʠ, ʚ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ: ʙʦʣʦʪʘʤʠ, ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 

36,0 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (1,7%), ʜʦʨʦʛʘʤʠ ï 19,1 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (0,9%), ʧʦʜ ʧʦʩʪʨʦʡʢʘʤʠ ï 12,4 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (0,6%), 

ʥʘʨʫʰʝʥʥʳʤʠ ʟʝʤʣʷʤʠ - 0,6 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (0,1%), ʧʨʦʯʠʤʠ ʟʝʤʣʷʤʠ ï 42,4 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (2,0%). 

 

1.3. ɿʝʤʣʠ ʚʦʜʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ 

 

ɿʝʤʣʠ ʚʦʜʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ 2,2 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ, ʠʣʠ 0,1% ʦʪ ʦʙʱʝʡ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ 

ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ. ʅʘʠʙʦʣʴʰʝʝ ʢʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʧʦʜ ʚʦʜʥʳʤʠ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʘʤʠ ʠ ʙʦʣʦʪʘʤʠ 

ʩʦʩʨʝʜʦʪʦʯʝʥʦ ʥʘ ʟʝʤʣʷʭ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ - 36,0 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ. 
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ʇʦ ʜʘʥʥʳʤ ʛʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʫʯʝʪʘ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ, ʧʦʜ ʧʦʚʝʨʭʥʦʩʪʥʳʤʠ ʚʦʜʥʳʤʠ 

ʦʙʲʝʢʪʘʤʠ (ʚʦʜʦʡ ʠ ʙʦʣʦʪʘʤʠ) ʟʘʥʷʪʦ 47,7 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ (1,8% ʦʪ ʦʙʱʝʡ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ 

ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ), ʠʟ ʥʠʭ ʥʘ ʜʦʣʶ ʙʦʣʦʪ ʧʨʠʭʦʜʠʪʩʷ 22,6 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ, ʧʦʜ ʨʝʢʘʤʠ, ʦʟʝʨʘʤʠ, 

ʚʦʜʦʭʨʘʥʠʣʠʱʘʤʠ, ʧʨʫʜʘʤʠ ʥʘʭʦʜʠʪʩʷ 25,1 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ. 

ʊʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʷ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʠʤʝʝʪ ʩʨʘʚʥʠʪʝʣʴʥʦ ʛʫʩʪʫʶ ʨʘʟʚʝʪʚʣʝʥʥʫʶ ʨʝʯʥʫʶ ʩʝʪʴ. ʇʦ ʝʝ 

ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ʧʨʦʪʝʢʘʝʪ 480 ʨʝʢ ʠ ʨʫʯʴʝʚ, ʥʘʩʯʠʪʳʚʘʝʪʩʷ ʩʚʳʰʝ 1100 ʧʨʫʜʦʚ ʠ 

ʚʦʜʦʭʨʘʥʠʣʠʱ. ɹʦʣʴʰʠʥʩʪʚʦ ʨʝʢ ʦʪʥʦʩʠʪʩʷ ʢ ʤʘʣʳʤ ʨʝʢʘʤ ʧʨʦʪʷʞʝʥʥʦʩʪʴʶ ʦʪ 10 ʜʦ 100 

ʢʤ. ɼʣʠʥʫ ʙʦʣʝʝ 100 ʢʤ ʠʤʝʶʪ ʯʝʪʳʨʝ ʨʝʢʠ: ʆʩʢʦʣ (220 ʢʤ), ʉʝʚʝʨʩʢʠʡ ɼʦʥʝʮ (110 ʢʤ), 

ɺʦʨʩʢʣʘ (115 ʢʤ), ʊʠʭʘʷ ʉʦʩʥʘ (105 ʢʤ). 

ʆʟʝʨ ʚ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʩʨʘʚʥʠʪʝʣʴʥʦ ʥʝʤʥʦʛʦ ʠ ʦʥʠ ʥʝʟʥʘʯʠʪʝʣʴʥʳ ʧʦ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ (1-2 ʛʘ), 

ʧʨʠʯʝʤ ʤʥʦʛʠʝ ʠʟ ʥʠʭ ʣʝʪʦʤ ʧʝʨʝʩʳʭʘʶʪ. ɺ ʦʩʥʦʚʥʦʤ ʦʟʝʨʘ ʥʘʭʦʜʷʪʩʷ ʚ ʧʦʡʤʘʭ ʨʝʢ. 

ɻʦʨʘʟʜʦ ʙʦʣʴʰʝ, ʯʝʤ ʦʟʝʨ, ʚ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʠʩʢʫʩʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʭ ʚʦʜʦʝʤʦʚ - ʧʨʫʜʦʚ ʠ ʚʦʜʦʭʨʘʥʠʣʠʱ, 

ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʫʝʤʳʭ ʜʣʷ ʦʨʦʰʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʨʘʟʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ ʨʳʙʳ. 

ɿʘʙʦʣʦʯʝʥʥʦʩʪʴ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʥʝʚʝʣʠʢʘ. ɹʦʣʦʪʘ ʨʘʩʧʦʣʦʞʝʥʳ ʛʣʘʚʥʳʤ 

ʦʙʨʘʟʦʤ ʧʦ ʧʦʥʠʞʝʥʥʳʤ ʜʥʠʱʘʤ ʨʝʯʥʳʭ ʜʦʣʠʥ, ʚ ʤʝʩʪʘʭ ʚʳʭʦʜʘ ʢʣʶʯʝʡ ʫ ʧʦʜʥʦʞʠʷ 

ʩʢʣʦʥʦʚ, ʧʦ ʢʨʘʷʤ ʧʨʫʜʦʚ ʠ ʧʦʡʤʝʥʥʳʭ ʦʟʝʨ. 

1.4. ɿʝʤʣʠ ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ 

 

ʇʦ ʜʘʥʥʳʤ ʩʪʘʪʠʩʪʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʥʘʙʣʶʜʝʥʠʷ (ɻʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʦʢʣʘʜ ʦ ʩʦʩʪʦʷʥʠʠé, 

2015) ʚ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ ʥʝ ʠʟʤʝʥʠʣʘʩʴ ʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 

227,7 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ ʠʣʠ (8,4%) ʦʪ ʦʙʱʝʡ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ (ʪʘʙʣʠʮʘ 1.2.). 

ʆʩʥʦʚʥʫʶ ʜʦʣʶ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ: ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ʧʦʢʨʳʪʳʝ 

ʣʝʩʦʤ ʥʘ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ 216,9 ʪʳʩ. ʛʝʢʪʘʨʦʚ, ʯʪʦ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ ï 96%, ʥʝʧʦʢʨʳʪʳʝ ʣʝʩʘʤʠ - 2,3 

ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (1%), ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ ï 2,4 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (1%), ʣʝʩʥʳʝ ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷ, ʥʝ 

ʚʭʦʜʷʱʠʝ ʚ ʣʝʩʥʦʡ ʬʦʥʜ, ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ, ʫʣʠʮʳ, ʜʦʨʦʛʠ, ʧʦʜ ʙʦʣʦʪʘʤʠ, ʧʦʜ ʚʦʜʦʡ ʠ ʧʨʦʯʠʝ 

ʟʝʤʣʠ ï5,9 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (2%). 

ɺ ʩʦʩʪʘʚ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ ʥʝ ʚʢʣʶʯʝʥʳ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʳʝ ʫʯʘʩʪʢʠ ʩ ʨʘʩʧʦʣʦʞʝʥʥʳʤʠ 

ʥʘ ʥʠʭ ʣʝʩʘʤʠ ʠ ʫʯʪʝʥʥʳʝ ʚ ʜʨʫʛʠʭ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʷʭ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ. ɺ ʮʝʣʦʤ, ʣʝʩʦʧʦʢʨʳʪʳʤʠ 

ʟʝʤʣʷʤʠ, ʚʢʣʶʯʝʥʥʳʤʠ ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚ ʜʨʫʛʠʭ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʡ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ, ʟʘʥʷʪʦ 22,8 ʪʳʩ.ʛʘ. 

ʂ ʣʝʩʘʤ ʨʘʩʧʦʣʦʞʝʥʥʳʤ ʥʘ ʟʝʤʣʷʭ ʠʥʳʭ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʡ ʦʪʥʦʩʷʪʩʷ: 

- ʣʝʩʘ, ʨʘʩʧʦʣʦʞʝʥʥʳʝ ʥʘ ʟʝʤʣʷʭ ʦʩʦʙʦ ʦʭʨʘʥʷʝʤʳʭ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʳʭ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʡ ï 1,4 

ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ; 

- ʣʝʩʘ ʥʘ ʟʝʤʣʷʭ ʧʦʩʝʣʝʥʠʡ (ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʝ ʣʝʩʘ) ï 10,9 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ; 

- ʣʝʩʘ ʥʘ ʟʝʤʣʷʭ ʠʥʳʭ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʡ ï 0,2 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ 

ɺʩʝʛʦ ʣʝʩʥʳʝ ʟʝʤʣʠ ʧʦ ʚʩʝʤ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʷʤ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʶʪ 242,0 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ ʠʣʠ 9%. 

ʊʘʙʣʠʮʘ 1.2. (ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ) 

ɿʝʤʣʠ ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ ʧʦ ʫʛʦʜʴʷʤ 
ʅʘʠʤʝʥʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʫʛʦʜʠʡ ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ 

1.ʉʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ, ʚʩʝʛʦ 

ʚ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ ʧʘʰʥʷ 

ʤʥʦʛʦʣʝʪʥʠʝ ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷ 

ʩʝʥʦʢʦʩʳ 

ʧʘʩʪʙʠʱʘ 

2,4 

0,6 

1,1 

0,9 

0,6 

2.ʃʝʩʥʳʝ ʟʝʤʣʠ, ʚʩʝʛʦ 

ʚ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ: ʧʦʢʨʳʪʳʝ ʣʝʩʘʤʠ 

219,2 

216,9 

3.ʃʝʩʥʳʝ ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷ, ʥʝ ʚʭʦʜʷʱʠʝ ʚ ʣʝʩʥʦʡ ʬʦʥʜ 

4.ɹʦʣʦʪʘ 

0,2 

0,9 

5.ʇʦʜ ʚʦʜʦʡ 0,2 

6.ʇʦʜ ʜʦʨʦʛʘʤʠ 1,9 

7.ɿʝʤʣʠ ʟʘʩʪʨʦʡʢʠ 0,1 

8.ʇʨʦʯʠʝ ʟʝʤʣʠ 2,8 

ʀʪʦʛʦ ʧʦ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ: 227,7 
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ɸʥʘʣʠʟ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ (ʪʘʙʣ. 1.3.) ʚ ʨʘʟʨʝʟʝ ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʨʘʡʦʥʦʚ ʠ 

ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʭ ʦʢʨʫʛʦʚ ʧʦʢʘʟʘʣ, ʯʪʦ ʥʘʠʙʦʣʴʰʝʝ ʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ ʣʝʩʠʩʪʦʩʪʠ ʚ ʐʝʙʝʢʠʥʩʢʦʤ, 

ʉʪʘʨʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʦʤ ʠ ʂʨʘʩʥʦʛʚʘʨʜʝʡʩʢʦʤ ʨʘʡʦʥʘʭ, ʘ ʥʘʠʤʝʥʴʰʝʝ ï ɺʝʡʜʝʣʝʚʩʢʠʡ ʠ 

ʈʦʚʝʥʴʩʢʦʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ,r ʘ ʪʘʢʞʝ ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʠʡ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ. 

 

ʊʘʙʣʠʮʘ 1.3. 

ɿʝʤʣʠ ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ ʧʦ ʨʘʡʦʥʘʤ 

ˉ 

ʧ/ʧ 
ʄʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʥʠʝ 

ʆʙʱʘʷ 

ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ 

ʨʘʡʦʥʘ, ʛʘ 

ʃʝʩʥʳʝ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ 

ʧʦʢʨʳʪʳʝ ʣʝʩʦʤ 

ʃʝʩʥʳʝ 

ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷ ʥʝ 

ʚʭʦʜʷʱʠʝ ʚ 

ʣʝʩʥʦʡ ʬʦʥʜ 

ʛʘ % ʛʘ % 

1 ɸʣʝʢʩʝʝʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 176509 10497 5,95 6205 3,52 

2 ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 147473 11765 7,98 5283 3,58 

3 ɹʦʨʠʩʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 65036 7578 11,65 2425 3,73 

4 ɺʘʣʫʡʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 170964 19408 11,35 7100 4,15 

5 ɺʝʡʜʝʣʝʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 135650 2861 2,11 6456 4,76 

6 ɺʦʣʦʢʦʥʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 128766 6818 5,29 4254 3,3 

7 ʛʦʨʦʜ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜ 15310 1453 9,49 695 4,54 

8 ɻʨʘʡʚʦʨʦʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 85380 10426 12,21 1524 1,78 

9 ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʠʡ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ 152662 6038 3,96 4704 3,08 

10 ʀʚʥʷʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 87110 8134 9,34 2870 3,29 

11 ʂʦʨʦʯʘʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 146414 10502 7,17 5648 3,86 

12 ʂʨʘʩʥʝʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 85195 8744 10,26 2110 2,48 

13 ʂʨʘʩʥʦʛʨʚʘʨʜʝʡʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 176263 24632 13,97 6664 3,78 

14 ʂʨʘʩʥʦʷʨʫʞʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 47922 3760 7,85 2262 4,72 

15 ʅʦʚʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 140158 12229 8,73 5529 3,94 

16 ʇʨʦʭʦʨʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 137867 5874 4,26 4110 2,98 

17 ʈʘʢʠʪʷʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 90086 5853 6,5 2961 3,29 

18 ʈʦʚʝʥʴʩʢʦʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 136917 5228 3,82 3590 2,62 

19 

ʉʪʘʨʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʠʡ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ 

ʦʢʨʫʛ 169345 23867 14,09 3537 2,09 

20 ʏʝʨʥʷʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 122747 12722 10,36 3364 2,74 

21 ʐʝʙʝʢʠʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 186597 32004 17,15 4657 2,5 

22 ʗʢʦʚʣʝʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 108977 8419 7,73 4124 3,78 

ʀʪʦʛʦ ʧʦ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ: 2713348 238812 8,8 90072 3,32 
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ʈʠʩ. 1.3. ʃʝʩʠʩʪʦʩʪʴ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʚ ʛʨʘʥʠʮʘʭ ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʳʭ 

ʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʥʠʡ (ʧʦ ʩʦʩʪʦʷʥʠʶ ʥʘ 01.01.2015ʛ.) 

 

ʈʘʩʪʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʴ ʣʝʩʦʩʪʝʧʠ ʧʨʝʜʩʪʘʚʣʝʥʘ ʜʫʙʨʘʚʘʤʠ ʠ ʨʘʟʥʦʪʨʘʚʥʳʤʠ ʩʪʝʧʷʤʠ. ʃʝʩʘ 

ʚ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʧʨʝʜʩʪʘʚʣʝʥʳ ʦʪʜʝʣʴʥʳʤʠ ʫʯʘʩʪʢʘʤʠ ʨʘʟʥʦʛʦ ʨʘʟʤʝʨʘ: ʣʝʩʥʳʤʠ ʜʘʯʘʤʠ, 

ʫʨʦʯʠʱʘʤʠ, ʢʦʣʢʘʤʠ, ʘ ʪʘʢʞʝ ʣʝʩʦʧʦʣʦʩʘʤʠ ʧʨʦʪʠʚʦʵʨʦʟʠʦʥʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ. ʆʩʥʦʚʥʘʷ 

ʯʘʩʪʴ ʣʝʩʦʚ ʧʨʠʫʨʦʯʝʥʘ ʧʦ ʨʘʩʧʦʣʦʞʝʥʠʶ ʢ ʪʝʨʨʘʩʘʤ, ʩʢʣʦʥʘʤ ʠ ʥʝʟʘʪʦʧʣʷʝʤʳʤ ʧʦʡʤʘ 

ʨʝʢ, ʚ ʪʦ ʚʨʝʤʷ ʢʘʢ ʰʠʨʦʢʠʝ ʚʦʟʚʳʰʝʥʥʳʝ ʧʣʘʪʦ ʠ ʚʝʨʭʥʠʝ ʯʘʩʪʠ ʩʢʣʦʥʦʚ ʧʦ 

ʚʦʜʦʨʘʟʜʝʣʘʤ ʨʝʢ ʧʨʝʜʩʪʘʚʣʝʥʳ ʣʝʩʘʤʠ ʛʦʨʘʟʜʦ ʚ ʤʝʥʴʰʝʡ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʠ. 

ɸʥʘʣʠʟ ʢʘʨʪʳ ʣʝʩʠʩʪʦʩʪʠ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ʙʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ (ʨʠʩ. 1.3.) ʇʦʢʘʟʘʣ, ʯʪʦ 

ʚ ʛʨʘʥʠʮʘʭ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʥʘʠʙʦʣʝʝ ʦʙʣʝʩʸʥʥʦʡ (11-13%) ʷʚʣʷʶʪʩʷ: ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʷ ʇʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʷ, 

ʚʝʨʭʦʚʴʝ ʨ. ʊʠʭʘʷ ʩʦʩʥʘ, ʪʘʢʞʝ ʩʨʝʜʥʝʝ ʪʝʯʝʥʠʝ ʨ. ɺʦʨʩʢʣʘ, ʨ. ʉʝʚʝʨʩʢʠʡ ʜʦʥʝʮ, 

ʤʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ ʣʝʩʠʩʪʦʩʪʠ ʦʪʤʝʯʝʥʦ ʚ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʝ ʨ. ʅʝʞʝʛʦʣʴ ʥʘ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ 

ʐʝʙʝʢʠʥʩʢʦʛʦ ʨʘʡʦʥʘ (ʙʦʣʝʝ 13%). ʀʩʪʦʨʠʯʝʩʢʠ ʥʘʠʤʝʥʝʝ ʦʙʣʝʩʝʥʘ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʷ 

ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ʨʝʢʠ ɸʡʜʘʨ (ʤʝʥʝʝ 3%) ʚ ʛʨʘʥʠʮʘʭ ɺʝʡʜʝʣʝʚʩʢʦʛʦ ʠ ʈʦʚʝʥʴʩʢʦʛʦ ʨʘʡʦʥʦʚ, 

ʢʦʪʦʨʳʝ ʥʘʭʦʜʷʪʩʷ ʚ ʛʨʘʥʠʮʘʭ ʩʪʝʧʥʦʡ ʟʦʥʳ. ʊʘʢʞʝ ʥʠʟʢʠʤ ʧʦʢʘʟʘʪʝʣʝʤ ʣʝʩʠʩʪʦʩʪʠ 

ʭʘʨʘʢʪʝʨʠʟʫʶʪʩʷ ʚʝʨʭʦʚʴʷ ʨʝʢ ʆʩʢʦʣʝʮ, ʆʨʣʠʢ, ʉʝʡʤ (3-5%) ʚ ʛʨʘʥʠʮʘʭ ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʦʛʦ 

ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʛʦ ʦʢʨʫʛʘ, ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥ ʨ. ɼʦʥʝʮʢʘʷ ʉʝʡʤʠʮʘ (3-5%) ʚ ʛʨʘʥʠʮʘʭ ʇʨʦʭʦʨʦʚʩʢʦʛʦ 

ʨʘʡʦʥʘ.ɹʦʣʴʰʠʥʩʪʚʦ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʦʚ ʨʝʢ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʤʝʥʝʝ ʦʙʣʝʩʝʥʳ ʚ ʚʝʨʭʦʚʴʷʭ ʥʝʞʝʣʠ ʚ 

ʩʨʝʜʥʠʭ ʠ ʥʠʞʥʠʭ ʪʝʯʝʥʠʷʭ., ʠʩʢʣʶʯʝʥʠʝ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʶʪ ʨ. ʊʠʭʘʷ ʩʦʩʥʘ, ʛʜʝ ʚ ʚʝʨʭʥʝʤ 

ʪʝʯʝʥʠʠ ʦʙʣʝʩʝʥʠʝ (11-13%) ʙʦʣʴʰʝ ʯʝʤ ʚ ʩʨʝʜʥʝʤ ʪʝʯʝʥʠʠ (7-9%). 

 

1.5. ɿʝʤʣʠ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ 

 

ʆʙʱʘʷ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʟʘʩʪʨʦʡʢʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 71,9 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ ʠʣʠ 2,6% ʦʪ ʦʙʱʝʡ 

ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ. ɺ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ ʩʦʩʨʝʜʦʪʦʯʝʥʦ ʥʘʠʙʦʣʴʰʝʝ 

ʢʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ ʟʘʩʪʨʦʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʝʡ - 53,9 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (75,0%). ʂʨʦʤʝ ʟʘʩʪʨʦʝʥʥʳʭ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʡ 

ʟʜʝʩʴ ʫʯʠʪʳʚʘʶʪʩʷ ʠ ʟʝʤʣʠ, ʧʦʜʣʝʞʘʱʠʝ ʟʘʩʪʨʦʡʢʝ ʞʠʣʳʤʠ, ʢʫʣʴʪʫʨʥʦ-ʙʳʪʦʚʳʤʠ, 

ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʳʤʠ ʠ ʠʥʳʤʠ ʩʪʨʦʝʥʠʷʤʠ ʠ ʩʦʦʨʫʞʝʥʠʷʤʠ ʚ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʠʠ ʩ ʛʝʥʧʣʘʥʘʤʠ 

ʟʘʩʪʨʦʡʢʠ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ (ɻʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʦʢʣʘʜ ʦ ʩʦʩʪʦʷʥʠʠé, 2015). 

ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ ʚ ʨʘʟʨʝʟʝ ʫʛʦʜʠʡ ʧʨʠʚʝʜʝʥʘ ʚ ʪʘʙʣ. 1.4. 
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ʊʘʙʣʠʮʘ 1.4. (ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ) 

ɿʝʤʣʠ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ 

 
ʅʘʠʤʝʥʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʫʛʦʜʠʡ 2014 ʛ. 

ʛʘ % 

1.ʉʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ, ʚʩʝʛʦ: 

 ʚ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ ʧʘʰʥʷ 

 ʤʥʦʛʦʣʝʪʥʠʝ ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷ 

ʩʝʥʦʢʦʩʳ 

 ʧʘʩʪʙʠʱʘ 

225,0 

27,2 

9,7 

10,3 

68,7 

65,8 

2.ʃʝʩʥʳʝ ʟʝʤʣʠ, ʚʩʝʛʦ: 

ʚ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ: ʧʦʢʨʳʪʳʝ ʣʝʩʘʤʠ 

10,9 

10,4 

3,2 

3.ʃʝʩʥʳʝ ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷ, ʥʝ ʚʭʦʜʷʱʠʝ ʚ ʣʝʩʥʦʡ ʬʦʥʜ 

4.ɹʦʣʦʪʘ 

12,4 

4,0 

3,6 

1,2 

5.ʇʦʜ ʚʦʜʦʡ 3,4 1,0 

6.ʇʦʜ ʜʦʨʦʛʘʤʠ 20,5 6,0 

7.ɿʝʤʣʠ ʟʘʩʪʨʦʡʢʠ, ʚʩʝʛʦ: 

 ʚ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ ʟʘʥʷʪʳʝ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʳʤʠ ʩʦʦʨʫʞʝʥʠʷʤʠ 

53,6 

2,7 

15,7 

8.ʇʨʦʯʠʝ ʟʝʤʣʠ 11,5 3,5 

ʀʪʦʛʦ ʧʦ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ: 341,9 100 

 

ɸʥʘʣʠʟ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ (ʪʘʙʣ. 1.4.) ʚ ʨʘʟʨʝʟʝ ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʨʘʡʦʥʦʚ ʠ 

ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʭ ʦʢʨʫʛʦʚ ʧʦʢʘʟʘʣ, ʯʪʦ ʥʘʠʙʦʣʴʰʘʷ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʧʦʩʝʣʝʥʠʡ ʩʦʩʪʨʝʜʦʪʦʯʝʥʘ ʚ 

ʉʪʘʨʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʦʤ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ (27,4% ʦʪ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʨʘʡʦʥʘ), ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʤ ʨʘʡʦʥʝ 

(22,3%), ʘ ʥʘʠʤʝʥʴʰʝʝ ï ʚ ʈʘʢʠʪʷʥʩʢʠʦʤ (7,1%), ʂʨʘʩʥʦʛʚʘʨʜʝʡʩʢʦʤ (7,7%), 

ɺʝʡʜʝʣʝʚʩʢʦʤ (8,1%), ɺʘʣʫʡʩʢʦʤ (8,2%) ʨʘʡʦʥʘʭ. 

ɼʦʣʷ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʠʭ ʧʦʩʝʣʝʥʠʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʟʥʘʯʠʪʝʣʴʥʦ ʚʳʰʝ ʥʝʞʝʣʠ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʭ ʧʦʩʝʣʝʥʠʡ. 

ʇʨʝʦʙʣʘʜʘʶʱʘʷ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʠʭ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ ʚ ʂʨʘʩʥʝʥʩʢʦʤ (100%), 

ʂʦʨʦʯʘʥʩʢʦʤ (97,1%), ʂʨʘʩʥʦʛʚʘʨʜʝʡʩʢʦʤ (89,8%) ʨʘʡʦʥʘʭ, ʥʘʠʤʝʥʴʰʘʷ - ʚ 

ʉʪʘʨʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʦʤ (56,8%) ʠ ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʦʤ (75,3%) ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʭ ʦʢʨʫʛʘʭ ʠ ɺʘʣʫʡʩʢʦʤ ʨʘʡʦʥʝ 

(70,8%). 

 

ʊʘʙʣʠʮʘ 1.5. 

ɿʝʤʣʠ ʟʘʩʪʨʦʡʢʠ ʧʦ ʨʘʡʦʥʘʤ 

 

ˉ 

ʧ/ʧ 
ʄʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʦʙʨʘʟʦʚʘʥʠʝ 

ʆʙʱʘʷ 

ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ 

ʨʘʡʦʥʘ, ʛʘ 

ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ 

ʟʝʤʝʣʴ 

ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ 

ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ, ʛʘ 

ɻʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʝ 

ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʝ 

ʧʫʥʢʪʳ 

ʉʝʣʴʩʢʠʝ 

ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʝ 

ʧʫʥʢʪʳ 

ʛʘ % ʛʘ % 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 ɸʣʝʢʩʝʝʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ  176509 16217 3794 23,4 12423 76,6 

2 ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 147473 32926 4193 10,5 28733 88,5 

 ʛ. ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜ 15310 15310 15310 100 0 0 

3 ɹʦʨʠʩʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 65036 8785 2001 22,8 6784 77,2 

4 ɺʘʣʫʡʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 170964 14089 4111 29,2 9978 70,8 

5 ɺʝʡʜʝʣʝʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 135650 11004 1175 10,7 9829 89,3 

6 ɺʦʣʦʢʦʥʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 128766 11619 2045 17,6 9574 82,4 

7 ɻʨʘʡʚʦʨʦʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 85380 10293 992 9,6 9301 90,4 

8 ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʠʡ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ 152662 16893 4166 24,7 12727 75,3 

9 ʀʚʥʷʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 87110 9177 1270 13,8 7907 86,2 

10 ʂʦʨʦʯʘʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 146414 17417 502 2,9 16915 97,1 

11 ʂʨʘʩʥʝʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 85195 6989 0 0 6989 100 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

12 ʂʨʘʩʥʦʛʨʚʘʨʜʝʡʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 176263 13506 1371 10,2 12135 89,8 

13 ʂʨʘʩʥʦʷʨʫʞʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 47922 5406 1336 24,7 4070 85,3 

14 ʅʦʚʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 140158 13609 2342 17,2 11267 82,8 

15 ʇʨʦʭʦʨʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 137867 18969 1568 8,3 17401 92,7 

16 ʈʘʢʠʪʷʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 90086 6406 1551 24,2 4855 75,8 

17 ʈʦʚʝʥʴʩʢʦʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 136917 13355 2332 17,5 11023 82,5 

18 

ʉʪʘʨʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʠʡ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ 

ʦʢʨʫʛ 169345 46451 20077 43,2 26374 56,8 

19 ʏʝʨʥʷʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 122747 11673 1844 15,8 9829 84,2 

20 ʐʝʙʝʢʠʥʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ  186597 23117 4646 20,1 18471 79,9 

21 ʗʢʦʚʣʝʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥ 108977 14926 4706 31,5 10220 68,5 

ʀʪʦʛʦ ʧʦ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ: 2713348 338137 81332 477,9 256805 1732,1 

 

1.6. ɿʝʤʣʠ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ 

 

ɿʝʤʣʠ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ, ʵʥʝʨʛʝʪʠʢʠ, ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ, ʩʚʷʟʠ, ʨʘʜʠʦʚʝʱʘʥʠʷ, 

ʪʝʣʝʚʠʜʝʥʠʷ, ʠʥʬʦʨʤʘʪʠʢʠ, ʟʝʤʣʠ ʜʣʷ ʦʙʝʩʧʝʯʝʥʠʷ ʢʦʩʤʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʜʝʷʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ, ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʦʙʦʨʦʥʳ, ʙʝʟʦʧʘʩʪʥʦʩʪʠ ʠ ʟʝʤʣʠ ʠʥʦʛʦ ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ ʥʘ 1 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2015 ʛʦʜʘ 

ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ 36,9 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ ʠʣʠ 1,3% ʦʪ ʦʙʱʝʡ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ. ʂ ʥʠʤ ʦʪʥʦʩʷʪʩʷ ʟʝʤʣʠ, 

ʥʘʭʦʜʷʱʠʝʩʷ ʟʘ ʛʨʘʥʠʮʘʤʠ ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ, ʢʦʪʦʨʳʝ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʫʶʪʩʷ ʜʣʷ ʦʙʝʩʧʝʯʝʥʠʷ 

ʜʝʷʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ ʦʨʛʘʥʠʟʘʮʠʡ ʠ ʵʢʩʧʣʫʘʪʘʮʠʠ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ, ʵʥʝʨʛʝʪʠʢʠ, 

ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ, ʩʚʷʟʠ, ʨʘʜʠʦʚʝʱʘʥʠʷ, ʪʝʣʝʚʠʜʝʥʠʷ, ʠʥʬʦʨʤʘʪʠʢʠ, ʦʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʜʣʷ ʦʙʝʩʧʝʯʝʥʠʷ 

ʢʦʩʤʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʜʝʷʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ, ʦʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʦʙʦʨʦʥʳ ʠ ʙʝʟʦʧʘʩʥʦʩʪʠ, ʦʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʣʝʥʠʷ ʠʥʳʭ 

ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʟʘʜʘʯ. 

ɺ ʩʪʨʫʢʪʫʨʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʜʘʥʥʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ (ʨʠʩ. 1.4), ʧʨʝʦʙʣʘʜʘʶʪ ʟʝʤʣʠ ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ 

18,9 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (51,2 %) ʠ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ 16,1 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (43,6%), ʟʝʤʣʠ ʵʥʝʨʛʝʪʠʢʠ ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ 

0,2 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (0,6%), ʟʝʤʣʠ ʠʥʦʛʦ ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ ï 1,7 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (4,6%).  

51% 44%

1%

4%

ʟʝʤʣʠ ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ

ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪ

ʠ

 
ʈʠʩ. 1.4. ɿʝʤʣʠ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ, ʵʥʝʨʛʝʪʠʢʠ, ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ, ʩʚʷʟʠ, ʨʘʜʠʦʚʝʱʘʥʠʷ, 

ʪʝʣʝʚʠʜʝʥʠʷ, ʠʥʬʦʨʤʘʪʠʢʠ, ʟʝʤʣʠ ʜʣʷ ʦʙʝʩʧʝʯʝʥʠʷ ʢʦʩʤʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʜʝʷʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ, 

ʟʝʤʣʠ ʦʙʦʨʦʥʳ, ʙʝʟʦʧʘʩʥʦʩʪʠ ʠ ʟʝʤʣʠ ʠʥʦʛʦ ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ 

 

ʂ ʟʝʤʣʷʤ ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ ʦʪʥʦʩʷʪʩʷ ʟʝʤʣʠ, ʧʨʝʜʦʩʪʘʚʣʝʥʥʳʝ ʧʨʝʜʧʨʠʷʪʠʷʤ ʠ 

ʦʨʛʘʥʠʟʘʮʠʷʤ ʘʚʪʦʤʦʙʠʣʴʥʦʛʦ, ʞʝʣʝʟʥʦʜʦʨʦʞʥʦʛʦ, ʚʦʟʜʫʰʥʦʛʦ ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ ʜʣʷ 

ʦʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʣʝʥʠʷ ʚʦʟʣʦʞʝʥʥʳʭ ʥʘ ʥʠʭ ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʟʘʜʘʯ ʧʦ ʵʢʩʧʣʫʘʪʘʮʠʠ, ʩʪʨʦʠʪʝʣʴʩʪʚʫ, 

ʩʦʜʝʨʞʘʥʠʶ, ʨʝʢʦʥʩʪʨʫʢʮʠʠ, ʨʝʤʦʥʪʫ, ʫʩʪʨʦʡʩʪʚʫ ʩʦʦʨʫʞʝʥʠʡ ʠ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ. 

ʀʟ ʚʩʝʭ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʪʨʘʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ ï 84,6% ʥʘʭʦʜʠʪʩʷ ʧʦʜ ʜʦʨʦʛʘʤʠ (12,2 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ) ʠ ʣʝʩʥʳʤʠ 

ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷʤʠ, ʥʝ ʚʭʦʜʷʱʠʤʠ ʚ ʣʝʩʥʦʡ ʬʦʥʜ (3,8 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ). 
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ɺ ʩʪʨʫʢʪʫʨʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʧʨʦʤʳʰʣʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʠ ʠʥʦʛʦ ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ 5,2 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ 

ʠʣʠ 14,1% ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʶʪ ʥʘʨʫʰʝʥʥʳʝ ʟʝʤʣʠ (ʢʘʨʴʝʨʳ ʧʨʝʜʧʨʠʷʪʠʡ ʯʝʨʥʦʡ ʤʝʪʘʣʣʫʨʛʠʠ, 

ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʘ ʩʪʨʦʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʭ ʤʘʪʝʨʠʘʣʦʚ), 14,4% - ʟʘʩʪʨʦʝʥʥʳʝ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ, ʧʦʜ ʜʦʨʦʛʘʤʠ 

ï34,4%, ʧʦʜ ʣʝʩʥʳʤʠ ʥʘʩʘʞʜʝʥʠʷʤʠ ʠ ʣʝʩʘʤʠ ï 11,4%, ʧʨʦʯʠʝ ʟʝʤʣʠ ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ 11,4%, 

ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ 4,4 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ, ʯʪʦ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 11,9%, ʦʩʪʘʚʰʠʝʩʷ 

ʫʛʦʜʴʷ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʶʪ 2,4%. 

1.7. ɿʝʤʣʠ ʦʩʦʙʦ ʦʭʨʘʥʷʝʤʳʭ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʡ ʠ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ 

 

ʅʘ 1 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2015 ʛʦʜʘ ʟʝʤʣʠ ʦʩʦʙʦ ʦʭʨʘʥʷʝʤʳʭ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʡ ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ 2,5 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ, 

ʠʣʠ 0,1% ʦʪ ʦʙʱʝʡ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ (ʪʘʙʣ. 1.6.). ʂ ʥʠʤ ʦʪʥʦʩʷʪʩʷ ʟʝʤʣʠ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʦʛʦ 

ʟʘʧʦʚʝʜʥʠʢʘ çɹʝʣʦʛʦʨʴʝè ʠ ʝʛʦ ʫʯʘʩʪʢʠ: çʃʝʩ ʥʘ ɺʦʨʩʢʣʝè ʚ ɹʦʨʠʩʦʚʩʢʦʤ ʨʘʡʦʥʝ, 

çʗʤʩʢʘʷ ʩʪʝʧʴè ʠ çʃʳʩʳʝ ʛʦʨʳè ʚ ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʦʤ ʨʘʡʦʥʝ, çʉʪʝʥʢʠ ʀʟʛʦʨʴʷè ʚ 

ʅʦʚʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʦʤ ʨʘʡʦʥʝ ʠ ʟʝʤʣʠ ʦʟʜʦʨʦʚʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ ï ʜʦʤ ʦʪʜʳʭʘ çʂʨʘʩʥʘʷ 

ʇʦʣʷʥʘè ʚ ɺʘʣʫʡʩʢʦʤ ʨʘʡʦʥʝ, ʘ ʪʘʢʞʝ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦ-ʦʟʜʦʨʦʚʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʝ ʢʦʤʧʣʝʢʩʳ, ʜʝʪʩʢʠʝ 

ʦʟʜʦʨʦʚʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʝ ʠ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʝ ʣʘʛʝʨʷ, ʧʘʥʩʠʦʥʘʪʳ, ʙʘʟʳ ʦʪʜʳʭʘ. 

ʊʘʙʣʠʮʘ 1.6. (ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ) 

ɿʝʤʝʣʴʥʳʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ ʠ ʠʭ ʩʦʩʪʘʚ ʦʩʦʙʦ ʦʭʨʘʥʷʝʤʳʭ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʡ 

 ɿʘʧʦʚʝʜʥʠʢ 

çɹʝʣʦʛʦʨʴʝè 

ɺʩʝʛʦ 

ɺ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ ʫʯʘʩʪʢʠ: ɹʘʟʳ 

ʦʪʜʳʭʘ 

ʠ 

ʣʘʛʝʨʷ 

ʦʪʜʳʭʘ 

çʃʝʩ 

ʥʘ 

ɺʦʨʩʢʣʝè 

çʗʤʩʢʘʷ 

ʩʪʝʧʴè 

çʃʳʩʳʝ 

ʛʦʨʳè 

çʉʪʝʥʢʠ 

ʀʟʛʦʨʴʷè 

1.ʉʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ 

ʫʛʦʜʴʷ, 

ʚ ʪʦʤ ʯʠʩʣʝ: 

0,7 

 

0,1 

 

0,5 

 

- 

 

- 

 

0,1 

 

ʧʘʰʥʷ 0,1 - - - - 0,1 

ʩʝʥʦʢʦʩʳ 0,5 - 0,5 - - - 

ʧʘʩʪʙʠʱʘ 0,1 0,1 - - - - 

2.ʃʝʩʥʳʝ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʠ 

ʜʨʝʚʝʩʥʦ-ʢʫʩʪʘʨʥʠʢʦʚʘʷ 

ʨʘʩʪʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʴ 

1,5 1 0,1 0,1 0,2 0,1 

3.ɿʘʩʪʨʦʝʥʥʳʝ ʠ ʧʨʦʯʠʝ 

ʟʝʤʣʠ 
0,3 - - 0,1 - 0,1 

ʀ ʊ ʆ ɻ ʆ: 2,5 1,1 0,6 0,2 0,2 0,3 

ʅʘʠʙʦʣʴʰʠʡ ʫʜʝʣʴʥʳʡ ʚʝʩ ʚ ʫʢʘʟʘʥʥʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ ʣʝʩʥʳʝ 

ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʠ ʜʨʝʚʝʩʥʦ-ʢʫʩʪʘʨʥʠʢʦʚʘʷ ʨʘʩʪʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʴ - 1,5 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (60,0%), 

ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ ï 0,7 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (28,0%), ʟʘʩʪʨʦʝʥʥʳʝ ʠ ʧʨʦʯʠʝ ʫʛʦʜʴʷ 

ʟʘʥʠʤʘʶʪ 0,3 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (12,0%). 

ʂʨʦʤʝ ʪʦʛʦ, ʟʝʤʣʠ ʦʩʦʙʦ ʦʭʨʘʥʷʝʤʳʭ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʡ ʠ ʦʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ, ʠʤʝʶʱʠʝ ʦʩʦʙʦʝ 

ʥʘʫʯʥʦʝ, ʠʩʪʦʨʠʢʦ-ʢʫʣʴʪʫʨʥʦʝ, ʵʩʪʝʪʠʯʝʩʢʦʝ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ, ʧʨʝʜʩʪʘʚʣʝʥʥʳʝ ʧʘʤʷʪʥʠʢʘʤʠ 

ʠʩʪʦʨʠʠ ʠ ʢʫʣʴʪʫʨʳ, ʘʨʭʝʦʣʦʛʠʠ, ʧʨʠʨʦʜʥʦʛʦ ʠ ʩʘʜʦʚʦ-ʧʘʨʢʦʚʦʛʦ ʠʩʢʫʩʩʪʚʘ, ʠʤʝʶʪʩʷ ʚ 

ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʜʨʫʛʠʭ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʡ: ʥʘʩʝʣʝʥʥʳʭ ʧʫʥʢʪʦʚ, ʣʝʩʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ, 

ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʛʦ ʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ. 

 

1.8. ɿʝʤʣʠ ʟʘʧʘʩʘ 

 

ɿʝʤʣʠ ʟʘʧʘʩʘ ʥʘ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʧʦ ʩʦʩʪʦʷʥʠʶ ʥʘ 1 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2015 ʛʦʜʘ ʥʝ 

ʠʟʤʝʥʠʣʠʩʴ ʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʶʪ 7,3 ʪʳʩ. ʛʘ (ʪʘʙʣ. 1.1) (0,3%). ɺ ʵʪʫ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʶ ʚʢʣʶʯʝʥʳ ʟʝʤʣʠ, 

ʥʝ ʧʨʝʜʦʩʪʘʚʣʝʥʥʳʝ ʶʨʠʜʠʯʝʩʢʠʤ ʠʣʠ ʬʠʟʠʯʝʩʢʠʤ ʣʠʮʘʤ ʚ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʴ, ʚʣʘʜʝʥʠʝ, 

ʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʠʣʠ ʘʨʝʥʜʫ, ʘ ʪʘʢʞʝ ʟʝʤʣʠ, ʧʨʘʚʦ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ, ʚʣʘʜʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʷ 
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ʢʦʪʦʨʳʤʠ ʧʨʝʢʨʘʱʝʥʦ ʚ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʠʠ ʩ ʟʘʢʦʥʦʜʘʪʝʣʴʩʪʚʦʤ. ɿʝʤʣʠ ʟʘʧʘʩʘ ʥʘʭʦʜʷʪʩʷ ʚ 

ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʦʡ ʩʦʙʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ. 

 

 

1.9. ɺʣʠʷʥʠʝ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʘ ʫʛʦʜʠʡ ʥʘ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʫʶ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʴ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ 

ʉʦʛʣʘʩʥʦ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʦʤʫ ʢʦʜʝʢʩʫ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ ʜʦʣʞʥʦ ʦʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʣʷʪʴʩʷ 

ʩʧʦʩʦʙʘʤʠ, ʦʙʝʩʧʝʯʠʚʘʶʱʠʤʠ ʩʦʭʨʘʥʝʥʠʝ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʠʭ ʩʠʩʪʝʤ, ʩʧʦʩʦʙʥʦʩʪʠ ʟʝʤʣʠ 

ʙʳʪʴ ʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʦʤ ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʘ ʚ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʤ ʠ ʣʝʩʥʦʤ ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝ, ʦʩʥʦʚʦʡ ʦʩʫʱʝʩʪʚʣʝʥʠʷ 

ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʡ ʠ ʠʥʳʭ ʚʠʜʦʚ ʜʝʷʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ. 

ɼʣʷ ʦʮʝʥʢʠ ʚʣʠʷʥʠʷ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʘ ʫʛʦʜʠʡ ʥʘ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʫʶ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʴ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ, 

ʫʩʪʦʡʯʠʚʦʩʪʴ ʢʦʪʦʨʦʡ ʧʘʜʘʝʪ ʧʨʠ ʧʦʚʳʰʝʥʠʠ ʩʝʣʴʩʢʦʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʦʡ ʦʩʚʦʝʥʥʦʩʪʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ 

(ʨʘʩʧʘʰʢʝ ʠ ʠʥʪʝʥʩʠʚʥʦʤ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʠ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ) ʥʝʦʙʭʦʜʠʤʦ ʫʯʠʪʳʚʘʪʴ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪʳ 

ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ (ɺʦʣʢʦʚ, 2001), ʢʦʪʦʨʳʝ ʩʣʫʞʘʪ ʦʪʧʨʘʚʥʦʡ 

ʪʦʯʢʦʡ ʜʣʷ ʧʨʠʥʷʪʠʷ ʨʝʰʝʥʠʡ ʧʦ ʦʧʪʠʤʠʟʘʮʠʠ ʩʪʨʫʢʪʫʨʳ ʟʝʤʝʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʬʦʥʜʘ ʠ, 

ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʝʥʥʦ, ʩʪʨʫʢʪʫʨʳ ʘʛʨʦʣʘʥʜʰʘʬʪʦʚ (ɻʨʠʛʦʨʴʝʚʘ, 2013). 

ʈʘʥʝʝ (ɻʨʠʛʦʨʴʝʚʘ, 2012) ʚʳʣʠ ʚʳʧʦʣʥʝʥʳ ʨʘʩʯʝʪʳ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪʦʚ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ 

ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ ʠ ʘʥʪʨʦʧʦʛʝʥʥʦʡ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʠ ʚ ʨʘʟʨʝʟʝ ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʨʘʡʦʥʦʚ ʠ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʭ 

ʦʢʨʫʛʦʚ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ (ʪʘʙʣ. 1.7.), ʧʦ ʨʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪʘʤ ʢʦʪʦʨʦʛʦ ʧʨʦʚʝʜʝʥʦ 

ʨʘʡʦʥʠʨʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ (ʨʠʩ. 1.5.). 

ʊʘʙʣʠʮʘ 1.7. 

ʆʮʝʥʢʘ ʚʣʠʷʥʠʷ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʘ ʫʛʦʜʠʡ ʥʘ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ 

ʅʘʠʤʝʥʦʚʘʥʠʝ 

ʨʘʡʦʥʘ 

ʆʙʱʘʷ 

ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ, 

ʛʘ 

ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʧʘʰʥʠ ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʣʝʩʦʚ 
ʂʵʩ ʂʘʥ 

ʛʘ % ʛʘ % 

ɸʣʝʢʩʝʝʚʩʢʠʡ 172722 100489 58,2 16592 9,6 0,35 3,53 

ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʠʡ 147473 91258 61,9 17057 11,6 0,33 3,52 

ɹʦʨʠʩʦʚʩʢʠʡ 65036 40076 61,6 10006 15,4 0,35 3,41 

ɺʘʣʫʡʩʢʠʡ 167603 93492 55,8 26725 15,9 0,38 3,35 

ɺʝʡʜʝʣʝʚʩʢʠʡ 135650 87751 64,7 9317 6,9 0,32 3,59 

ɺʦʣʦʢʦʥʦʚʩʢʠʡ 128766 83131 64,6 11101 8,6 0,30 3,63 

ɻʨʘʡʚʦʨʦʥʩʢʠʡ 85380 54533 63,9 11950 14,0 0,35 3,41 

ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʠʡ 148702 100520 67,6 10809 7,3 0,27 3,70 

ʀʚʥʷʥʩʢʠʡ 87110 56800 65,2 11156 12,8 0,33 3,47 

ʂʦʨʦʯʘʥʩʢʠʡ 146414 91777 62,7 16272 11,1 0,33 3,53 

ʂʨʘʩʥʝʥʩʢʠʡ 85195 50419 59,2 11124 13,1 0,36 3,46 

ʂʨʘʩʥʦʛʚʘʨʜʝʡʩʢʠʡ 176263 93624 53,1 31296 17,8 0,41 3,29 

ʂʨʘʩʥʦʷʨʫʞʩʢʠʡ 47922 28991 60,5 6088 12,7 0,36 3,38 

ʅʦʚʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʠʡ 140158 82729 59,0 17815 12,7 0,35 3,46 

ʇʨʦʭʦʨʦʚʩʢʠʡ 137867 94738 68,7 9984 7,2 0,29 3,64 

ʈʘʢʠʪʷʥʩʢʠʡ 90086 60380 67,0 8957 9,9 0,31 3,57 

ʈʦʚʝʥʴʩʢʠʡ 136917 89650 65,5 8877 6,5 0,31 3,59 

ʉʪʘʨʦʦʩʢʦʣʴʩʢʠʡ 149268 86385 57,9 24002 16,1 0,35 3,46 

ʏʝʨʥʷʥʩʢʠʡ 122747 76541 62,4 16437 13,4 0,34 3,47 

ʐʝʙʝʢʠʥʩʢʠʡ 182542 105467 57,8 36652 20,1 0,40 3,26 

ʗʢʦʚʣʝʚʩʢʠʡ 108977 67673 62,1 12668 11,6 0,33 3,49 

ʀʪʦʛʦ ʧʦ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ 2713348 1650511 60,8 332259 12,2 0,34 3,49 

 

ɺ ʮʝʣʦʤ ʧʦ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ ʨʘʚʝʥ 0,34, 

ʩʣʝʜʦʚʘʪʝʣʴʥʦ, ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʷ ʚ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʤ ʦʪʥʦʰʝʥʠʠ ʥʝʫʩʪʦʡʯʠʚʦ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʘ. 
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ʂʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪ ʘʥʪʨʦʧʦʛʝʥʥʦʡ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʠ ʚ ʩʨʝʜʥʝʤ ʧʦ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʨʘʚʝʥ 3,49, ʯʪʦ 

ʩʚʠʜʝʪʝʣʴʩʪʚʫʝʪ ʦʙ ʫʤʝʨʝʥʥʦʡ ʘʥʪʨʦʧʦʛʝʥʥʦʡ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʝ ʥʘ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʶ. 

 

ʈʠʩ.1.5. ʈʘʡʦʥʠʨʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʧʦ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ 

ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ  ʠ ʫʨʦʚʥʶ ʘʥʪʨʦʧʦʛʝʥʥʦʡ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʠ 

ɼʘʥʥʦʝ ʨʘʡʦʥʠʨʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʧʨʝʜʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ ʛʨʘʬʠʯʝʩʢʦʝ ʦʪʦʙʨʘʞʝʥʠʝ ʩʠʪʫʘʮʠʠ 

ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ ʚ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ. ʋʯʠʪʳʚʘʷ ʦʙʱʫʶ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ 

ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʚ ʨʘʟʨʝʟʝ ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʨʘʡʦʥʦʚ ʠ ʨʘʩʩʯʠʪʘʥʥʳʝ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪʳ, 

ʦʧʨʝʜʝʣʝʥʦ, ʯʪʦ 45,6% ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʷʚʣʷʝʪʩʷ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʠ ʥʝʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʡ. ʉʨʝʜʠ 

ʤʫʥʠʮʠʧʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʨʘʡʦʥʦʚ ʩʘʤʳʤ ʥʝʙʣʘʛʦʧʨʠʷʪʥʳʤ ʧʦ ʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʶ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪʦʚ 

ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ ʠ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪʦʚ ʘʥʪʨʦʧʦʛʝʥʥʦʡ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʠ ʷʚʣʷʶʪʩʷ 

ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʠʡ, ʇʨʦʭʦʨʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʠ ɺʦʣʦʢʦʥʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʨʘʡʦʥʳ. ʕʪʦ ʚ ʙʦʣʴʰʝʡ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʠ ʩʚʷʟʘʥʦ ʩ 

ʩʦʦʪʥʦʰʝʥʠʝʤ ʜʦʣʠ ʦʩʥʦʚʥʳʭ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʠʟʠʨʫʶʱʠʭ ʫʛʦʜʠʡ (ʣʝʩʘ) ʠ ʜʝʩʪʘʙʠʣʠʟʠʨʫʶʱʠʭ 

ʫʛʦʜʠʡ (ʧʘʰʥʷ). 

ʅʘʧʨʠʤʝʨ, ʚ ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʦʤ ʨʘʡʦʥʝ ʧʨʠ ʩʦʦʪʥʦʰʝʥʠʠ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ ʧʘʰʥʠ (67,6%) ʠ ʣʝʩʘ 

(7,3%)  ʠ ʨʘʩʩʯʠʪʘʥʥʦʛʦ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪʘ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ ʂʵʩ = 0,27 ʛʦʚʦʨʷʪ 

ʦʙ  ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʠ ʥʝʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʡ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ, ʘ ʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪʘ ʂʘʥ = 3,70 ï ʦ 

ʚʳʩʦʢʦʡ ʘʥʪʨʦʧʦʛʝʥʥʦʡ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʝ. ɺ ʐʝʙʝʢʠʥʩʢʦʤ ʨʘʡʦʥʝ ʧʨʠ ʩʦʦʪʥʦʰʝʥʠʠ - ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ 

ʧʘʰʥʠ (57,8%) ʠ ʣʝʩʘ (20,1%) - ʠ ʨʘʩʩʯʠʪʘʥʥʦʛʦ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪʘ ʵʢʦʣʦʛʠʯʝʩʢʦʡ 

ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʦʩʪʠ ʂʵʩ = 0,40 ʜʠʘʛʥʦʩʪʠʨʫʶʪ ʥʝʫʩʪʦʡʯʠʚʦ ʩʪʘʙʠʣʴʥʳʡ ʭʘʨʘʢʪʝʨ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ, ʘ 

ʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʝ ʢʦʵʬʬʠʮʠʝʥʪʘ ʂʘʥ = 3,25 ï ʦʙ ʫʤʝʨʝʥʥʦʡ ʘʥʪʨʦʧʦʛʝʥʥʦʡ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʝ.
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ɻʃɸɺɸ 2. ɺʆɼʅʓɽ ʆɹʒɽʂʊʓ 
 

2.1. ʈʝʯʥʘʷ ʩʝʪʴ 

 

ʅʘ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʧʨʦʪʝʢʘʝʪ 754 ʧʦʩʪʦʷʥʥʳʭ ʠ ʚʨʝʤʝʥʥʳʭ 

ʚʦʜʦʪʦʢʦʚ ʦʙʱʝʡ ʜʣʠʥʦʡ 5063 ʢʤ, ʚ ʧʨʝʜʝʣʘʭ ʜʚʫʭ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʦʚ ʨʝʢ ɼʥʝʧʨʘ ʠ ɼʦʥʘ 

(ʃʠʩʝʮʢʠʡ ʠ ʜʨ., 2015). 

ʈʝʢʠ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ɼʥʝʧʨʘ 

ʂ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʫ ɼʥʝʧʨʘ ʚ ʧʨʝʜʝʣʘʭ ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʧʨʠ ʦʙʱʝʡ ʧʣʦʱʘʜʠ 5580 

ʢʤ2 ʦʪʥʦʩʷʪʩʷ ʪʝʨʨʠʪʦʨʠʠ ʇʨʦʭʦʨʦʚʩʢʦʛʦ, ʀʚʥʷʥʩʢʦʛʦ, ʈʘʢʠʪʷʥʩʢʦʛʦ, 

ʂʨʘʩʥʦʷʨʫʞʩʢʦʛʦ, ʗʢʦʚʣʝʚʩʢʦʛʦ, ɹʦʨʠʩʦʚʩʢʦʛʦ, ɻʨʘʡʚʦʨʦʥʩʢʦʛʦ ʨʘʡʦʥʦʚ ʠ 

ɻʫʙʢʠʥʩʢʦʛʦ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʛʦ ʦʢʨʫʛʘ. ʆʙʱʘʷ ʧʨʦʪʷʞʝʥʥʦʩʪʴ ʨʝʯʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 1588 ʢʤ. 

ʂʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʦ ʧʦʩʪʦʷʥʥʳʭ ʠ ʚʨʝʤʝʥʥʳʭ ʚʦʜʦʪʦʢʦʚ ï 285. 

ʈʝʢʘ ɺʦʨʩʢʣʘ ʣʝʚʳʡ ʧʨʠʪʦʢ ɼʥʝʧʨʘ (ʨʠʩ. 2.1.). ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ʚ ʧʨʝʜʝʣʘʭ 

ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 2482 ʢʤ2. ʆʙʱʘʷ ʜʣʠʥʘ ʩʦʚʨʝʤʝʥʥʦʡ ʨʝʯʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ɺʦʨʩʢʣʳ 

ï 701,8 ʢʤ, ʩ ʢʦʥʮʘ XVIII  ʚ. ʦʥʘ ʩʦʢʨʘʪʠʣʘʩʴ ʥʘ 22%. (ʃʠʩʝʮʢʠʡ ʠ ʜʨ., 2015) ʉʨʝʜʥʷʷ 

ʚʝʣʠʯʠʥʘ ʛʫʩʪʦʪʳ ʨʝʯʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 0,28 ʢʤ/ʢʤ2. ʐʠʨʠʥʘ ʨʫʩʣʘ ʨʝʢʠ ʚʘʨʴʠʨʫʝʪ ʦʪ 

3 ʜʦ 20 ʤ. ɻʣʫʙʠʥʘ ʨʝʢʠ ʢʦʣʝʙʣʝʪʩʷ ʦʪ 0,7 ʜʦ 2,5 ʤ, ʤʝʩʪʘʤʠ ʚʩʪʨʝʯʘʶʪʩʷ ʷʤʳ ʛʣʫʙʠʥʦʡ 

ʜʦ 3,5 ʤ, ʥʦ ʚ ʪʦ ʞʝ ʚʨʝʤʷ ʚ ʚʝʨʭʥʝʤ ʠ ʩʨʝʜʥʝʤ ʪʝʯʝʥʠʠ ʯʘʩʪʦ ʦʙʥʘʨʫʞʠʚʘʶʪʩʷ 

ʤʝʣʢʦʚʦʜʥʳʝ ʫʯʘʩʪʢʠ. ɼʥʦ ʧʝʩʯʘʥʦʝ, ʥʘ ʨʘʟʣʠʚʘʭ ʠʣʠʩʪʦʝ. ʊʝʯʝʥʠʝ ʩʧʦʢʦʡʥʦʝ 

(ʩʢʦʨʦʩʪʴ 0,1-0,2 ʤ/ʩ) ʠ ʪʦʣʴʢʦ ʥʘ ʧʝʨʝʢʘʪʘʭ ʩʢʦʨʦʩʪʴ ʤʦʞʝʪ ʚʦʟʨʘʩʪʘʪʴ ʜʦ 0,8-1,0 ʤ/ʩ. 

ʋʢʣʦʥ ʨʝʢʠ ï 0,3 ʤ/ʢʤ. (ɻʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʚʦʜʥʳʡ ʢʘʜʘʩʪʨ, 1979). 

 

 
ʈʠʩ. 2.1. ʨʝʢʠ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ɼʥʝʧʨʘ: 

ɸ - ʨ. ɺʦʨʩʢʣʘ (ɹʦʨʠʩʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʨ-ʥ), ɹ - ʨ. ɺʦʨʩʢʣʠʮʘ (ʈʘʢʠʪʷʥʩʢʠʡ ʨ-ʥ) 

 

ʉʨʝʜʥʠʡ ʨʘʩʭʦʜ ʚʦʜʳ ï 28,5 ʤ3/ʩ. ʄʠʥʝʨʘʣʠʟʘʮʠʷ ʚʦʜʳ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ: ʚʝʩʝʥʥʝʝ 

ʧʦʣʦʚʦʜʴʝ ï 672 ʤʛ/ʜʤ3; ʣʝʪʥʝ-ʦʩʝʥʥʷʷ ʤʝʞʝʥʴ ï 766 ʤʛ/ʜʤ3; ʟʠʤʥʷʷ ʤʝʞʝʥʴ ï 775 

ʤʛ/ʜʤ3. ʈʝʢʘ ʤʝʣʢʦʚʦʜʥʘ. ɻʣʘʚʥʘʷ ʧʨʠʯʠʥʘ ʤʝʣʢʦʚʦʜʥʦʩʪʠ ʨʝʢʠ ï ʠʥʪʝʥʩʠʚʥʘʷ 

ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʘʷ ʜʝʷʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʘ ʝʝ ʚʦʜʦʩʙʦʨʝ, ʚʳʨʘʟʠʚʰʘʷʩʷ ʚ ʟʥʘʯʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʡ ʚʳʨʫʙʢʝ 

ʣʝʩʦʚ ʠ ʨʘʩʧʘʰʢʝ ʟʝʤʝʣʴ, ʯʪʦ ʧʦʚʣʝʢʣʦ ʰʠʨʦʢʦʝ ʨʘʟʚʠʪʠʝ ʵʨʦʟʠʦʥʥʳʭ ʧʨʦʮʝʩʩʦʚ. 

ʨ. ʇʩʸʣ (ʨʠʩ. 2.2.) ʷʚʣʷʝʪʩʷ ʣʝʚʳʤ ʧʨʠʪʦʢʦʤ ʨ. ɼʥʝʧʨ. ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ʚ 

ʧʨʝʜʝʣʘʭ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 2280 ʢʤ2. ʆʙʱʘʷ ʜʣʠʥʘ ʩʦʚʨʝʤʝʥʥʦʡ ʨʝʯʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ 

ʇʩʸʣʘ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 601,3 ʢʤ, ʩ ʢʦʥʮʘ XVIII  ʚ. ʦʥʘ ʩʦʢʨʘʪʠʣʘʩʴ ʥʘ 21%. ʉʨʝʜʥʷʷ ʚʝʣʠʯʠʥʘ 
ʛʫʩʪʦʪʳ ʨʝʯʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 0,26 ʢʤ/ʢʤ2. ɻʣʫʙʠʥʘ ʨʝʢʠ ʢʦʣʝʙʣʝʪʩʷ ʦʪ 1,2 ʜʦ 2,0 ʤ, 

ʋʢʣʦʥ ʨʝʢʠ ï 1,42 ʤ/ʢʤ. ʉʢʦʨʦʩʪʴ ʪʝʯʝʥʠʷ ʥʝʙʦʣʴʰʘʷ ʠ ʢʦʣʝʙʣʝʪʩʷ ʦʪ 0,05 ʜʦ 0,30 ʤ/ʩ. 

(ɻʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʚʦʜʥʳʡ ʢʘʜʘʩʪʨ, 1979). 

ɸ ɹ 
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ɺʦʜʥʳʡ ʨʝʞʠʤ ʨʝʢ ʚ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʝ ʇʩʸʣʘ ʭʘʨʘʢʪʝʨʠʟʫʝʪʩʷ ʚʳʩʦʢʠʤ ʚʝʩʝʥʥʠʤ 

ʧʦʣʦʚʦʜʴʝʤ ʠ ʧʨʦʜʦʣʞʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʡ ʣʝʪʥʝ-ʦʩʝʥʥʝʡ ʠ ʟʠʤʥʝʡ ʤʝʞʝʥʴʶ, ʧʨʝʨʳʚʘʝʤʦʡ 

ʜʦʞʜʝʚʳʤʠ ʧʘʚʦʜʢʘʤʠ ʠ ʦʪʪʝʧʝʣʴʶ. 

ʐʠʨʠʥʘ ʨʫʩʣʘ ʚ ʦʢʨʝʩʪʥʦʩʪʷʭ ʀʚʥʷʥʩʢʦʛʦ ʨʘʡʦʥʘ 25-30 ʤ. ʉʨʝʜʥʝʛʦʜʦʚʦʡ ʨʘʩʭʦʜ 

ʚʦʜʳ 3,83 ʢʫʙ.ʤ.\ʩ.ɻʣʫʙʠʥʘ ʨʝʢʠ ʥʘ ʙʦʣʴʥʝʡ ʯʘʩʪʠ 0,5-2ʤ. ɼʦʣʠʥʘ ʨʝʢʠ ʰʠʨʦʢʘʷ ʠ 

ʭʦʨʦʰʦ ʨʘʟʨʘʙʦʪʘʥʥʘʷ. ʃʘʥʜʰʘʬʪʥʘʷ ʩʧʝʮʠʬʠʢʘ ʜʦʣʠʥʳ ʨ. ʇʩʝʣʣ ʟʘʢʣʶʯʘʝʪʩʷ ʧʨʝʞʜʝ 

ʚʩʝʛʦ ʚ ʰʠʨʦʢʦʤ ʨʘʩʧʨʦʩʪʨʘʥʝʥʠʠ ʧʦʡʤʝʥʥʳʭ ʙʦʣʦʪ, ʦʟʝʨ-ʩʪʘʨʠʮ, ʘ ʪʘʢʞʝ 

ʦʪʥʦʩʠʪʝʣʴʥʦ ʧʦʥʠʞʝʥʥʳʭ ʘʣʣʶʚʠʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʧʦʣʦʛʦʚʦʛʣʠʥʠʩʪʳʭ ʪʝʨʨʘʩ ʩ ʟʘʙʦʣʦʯʝʥʥʳʤʠ 

ʟʘʧʘʜʠʥʘʤʠ ʠ ʦʟʝʨʘʤʠ ʢʘʨʩʪʦʚʦ-ʩʫʬʬʦʟʠʦʥʥʦʛʦ ʧʨʦʠʩʭʦʞʜʝʥʠʷ (ʄʠʣʴʢʦʚ ʠ ʜʨ., 1987). 

ʨ. ʉʝʡʤ (ʨʠʩ. 2.2.) ʣʝʚʳʡ, ʥʘʠʙʦʣʴʰʠʡ ʧʨʠʪʦʢ ɼʝʩʥʳ. ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ʚ 

ʧʨʝʜʝʣʘʭ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 825 ʢʤ2. ʆʙʱʘʷ ʜʣʠʥʘ ʨʝʯʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ʚ ʙʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʯʘʩʪʠ 

ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 255,2 ʢʤ, ʦʜʥʘʢʦ ʩ ʢʦʥʮʘ XVIII  ʚ. ʦʥʘ ʩʦʢʨʘʪʠʣʘʩʴ ʥʘ 22%. 

(ʃʠʩʝʮʢʠʡ ʠ ʜʨ., 2015). ʉʨʝʜʥʷʷ ʛʫʩʪʦʪʘ ʨʝʯʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ï 0,31 ʢʤ/ʢʤ2. ʈʝʯʥʘʷ ʩʝʪʴ 

ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʯʘʩʪʠ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ʧʨʝʜʩʪʘʚʣʝʥʘ ʩʘʤʳʤʠ ʤʘʣʳʤʠ ʨʝʢʘʤʠ (ʩʫʤʤʘʨʥʦʡ ʜʣʠʥʦʡ 

167,9 ʢʤ) ʠ ʤʘʣʳʤʠ ʨʝʢʘʤʠ (87,3 ʢʤ) (ɻʦʩʫʜʘʨʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʚʦʜʥʳʡ ʢʘʜʘʩʪʨ, 1979). 

 

 
ʈʠʩ. 2.2. ʨʝʢʠ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ɼʥʝʧʨʘ: 

ɸ - ʨ. ʇʩʝʣ (ʇʨʦʭʦʨʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʨ-ʥ), ɹ - ʨ. ʉʝʡʤ (ʈʘʢʠʪʷʥʩʢʠʡ ʨ-ʥ) 

 

ʈʝʢʠ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ɼʦʥʘ 

ʨ. ʉʝʚʝʨʩʢʠʡ ɼʦʥʝʮ (ʨʠʩ.2.3.), ʩʘʤʳʡ ʢʨʫʧʥʳʡ ʧʨʠʪʦʢ ɼʦʥʘ. ʇʣʦʱʘʜʴ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ʚ 

ʧʨʝʜʝʣʘʭ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʠ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 16,3 ʪʳʩ. ʢʤ2. ʆʙʱʘʷ ʜʣʠʥʘ ʨʝʯʥʦʡ ʩʝʪʠ ʉʝʚʝʨʩʢʦʛʦ ɼʦʥʮʘ 

ʩʦʩʪʘʚʣʷʝʪ 773,3 ʢʤ, ʦʜʥʘʢʦ ʩ ʢʦʥʮʘ XVIII ʚ. ʦʥʘ ʩʦʢʨʘʪʠʣʘʩʴ ʥʘ 37% (ʃʠʩʝʮʢʠʡ ʠ ʜʨ., 

2015). ʉʦʢʨʘʱʝʥʠʝ ʨʝʢ-ʧʨʠʪʦʢʦʚ ʉʝʚʝʨʩʢʦʛʦ ɼʦʥʮʘ ʧʦʜʪʚʝʨʞʜʘʝʪʩʷ ʠ 

ʨʝʪʨʦʩʧʝʢʪʠʚʥʳʤʠ ʬʦʪʦʛʨʘʬʠʷʤʠ (ʨʠʩ. 2.4.). 

 
ʈʠʩ. 2.3. ʨʝʢʠ ʙʘʩʩʝʡʥʘ ɼʥʝʧʨʘ: 

ɸ- ʠʩʪʦʢ ʨ. ʉʝʚʝʨʩʢʠʡ ɼʦʥʝʮ, ɹ - ʨ. ʉʝʚʝʨʩʢʠʡ ɼʦʥʝʮ (ʐʝʙʝʢʠʥʩʢʠʡ ʨ-ʥ) 

 

ɹ ɸ 

ɸ ɹ 


































































































































































































